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York

Saturday 30th May 2015
Racel titanbet.co.uk Stakes (Handicap) 7f 01:45 pm
Race 2  Stowe Family Law LLP Grand Cup (Listed) 1m 6f 02:20 pm
Race 3 titanbet.co.uk Spring Sprint (Handicap) 5f 02:55 pm
Race 4 LAR Ashestos Removal Stakes (Handicap) 1m 4f 03:30 pm

Race5 Yorkshire Regiment EBF Stallions Median Auction Maiden Stakes (Plus10) 6f 04:05 pm

Race 6 Infinity Tyres Breeders Backing Racing EBF Fillies' Stakes (Handicap) 1m 2f 04:40 pm
88y

Race 7  John Wright Electrical Gentleman Amateur Riders' Stakes (Handicap) 7f 05:15 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to Sportshet.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 titanbet.co.uk Stakes (Handicap) 7f UK: 01:45 pm

Prize $29,511. 1st $18,675. 2nd $5,592. 3rd $2,796. 4th $1,398. 5th $699. 6th $351. NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:45 pm

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 10:45 pm
NT: 10:15 pm

SA:10:15 pm

WA: 08:45 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Louis The Pious (GB)  Shelley Birkett (a3) D O'Meara 4553170710 39.7-4-3  $284139 18% 36% 7 140
2. Diescentric (USA) P Mulrennan Miss J A Camacho 6525552113 19:5-0-1 $58,134 26% 32% 6 134
3. Penitent (GB) F Lynch D O'Meara 3745675058 47:11-0-2  $442275 23% 28% 15 134
4. Highland Colori (IRE) Kieran Shoemark (a5) A M Balding 3057755604 379-3-0  $198575 24% 32% 16 133
5. Blaine (GB) S A Gray (a3) KA Ryan 804s53101x 19:4-0-0  $176,863 21% 21% 8 133
6. Rene Mathis (GER) T Hamilton R A Fahey 204400213 224-0-0  $100630 18% 18% 5 130
7. One Word More (IRE) D Fentiman T D Easterby 81568s0s0s 18:3-3-1 $33609 17% 39% 13 129
8. Dusky Queen (IRE) Samantha Bell (@5) R A Fahey 1252034303 25:4-2-0 $62,831 16% 24% 12 128
9. Passing Star (GB) M Harley C Hills 0s0s050s21 9:3-0-0 $41,152 33% 3% 3 128
10. Majestic Moon (IRE) T P Queally J Gallagher 7450500132 24:5-1-0 $59317 21% 25% 9 127
11. Wee Jean (GB) Patrick Pilley (a7) M R Channon 8490855772 21:2-0-0 $70,874 10% 10% 11 127
12. Al Khan (IRE) D Nolan D O'Meara 1150013613 46:9-0-0 $61,016 20% 20% 4 127
13. Alfred Hutchinson (GB) Barry McHugh G R Oldroyd 1505246507 40:8-1-3  $128,006 20% 30% 2 127
14. Alejandro (IRE) T Eaves D O'Meara 6453455131 44:7-0-2 $83,892 16% 20% 14 127
15. So Beloved (GB) P Makin D O'Meara 025057310s 15:3-0-0 $28,995 20% 20% 10 127
16. Foxtrot Romeo (IRE)  Andrea Atzeni M Botti 0574514272 25:2-1-0 $94031 8% 12% 1 127

Race 1 titanbet.co.uk Stakes (Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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[ LouIs THE PIOUS

7 year old b unknown

Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Whole Grain
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Gillespie

Colours Light green and dark green diamonds

Race Details Track

40f4 HAYD Sat9Mayl5 6f CL2 Soft

50f7 DONC Sat 250ct14  7f CL3 Soft

3of 15 ASCO Sat40ctl4  6fCL1 Soft

1of27 AYR Sat20Sepl4 6f CL2Hcp Good

70f17 ASCO Sat6Sepld  7f CL2Hcp Good
| DIESCENTRIC

8 year old b unknown
Sire Diesis Dam Hawzah
Breeder Unknown
Owners Axom (XVIII)

Jockey

D Nolan

D Tudhope
D Tudhope
J Doyle

F M Berry

Colours Dark blue, white sleeves, dark blue diamonds, white cap, dark blue

diamonds
Race Details Track
6of6  HAYD Sat9Mayl5 7fCL1 Soft
20of5 WOLV Mon 2Feb15 1m 0f 141y CL2 Synth
50f5 HAYD Sat19jull4  7fCL3 Soft
20f4 THIR Sat3Augl3 7fCL3 Good
1of11 NEWC Sat29Junl3  7f CL2Hcp Soft
<=y  [EJ PENITENT

] 9 year old b unknown

Sire Kyllachy Dam Pious
| Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing XVII

Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track
30of6 HAYD Sat9Mayl5 7fCL1 Soft
70of7 LEIC Sat25Aprl5 7fCL1 Good
40of 5 DONC Sat 28Marl5 1m CL1 Good
6of6 REDC Sat40ctl4  7fCL1 Good
70f7  DONC Sat 13Sepl4 7fCL1 Good

/|1 HIGHLAND COLORI

7 year old b unknown

Sire Le Vie Dei Colori Dam Emma's Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Evan M Sutherland

Colours White, red inverted triangle, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f12 GOOD Sat 2Mayl5  7f CL2Hcp Good
20 of 22 NEWB Sat 18Aprl5 1m CL2Hcp Good
70f7 DONC Sat 250ctl4  7fCL3 Soft
70f13 NEWMFri170ctl4  7fCL1 Soft
50f19 YORK Sat110ctl4 6f CL2Hcp Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

P Mulrennan
P Mulrennan
P Mulrennan
P Mulrennan
P Mulrennan

Jockey

D Nolan

D Nolan

D Tudhope
S James

D Tudhope

Jockey

D Probert
D Probert
D Probert
O Murphy
D Probert

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $284,139
W&P% 18-36

Trainer D 0'Meara
Jockey Shelley Birkett 140.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1408m

Career 39:7-4-3 12 Mths 82-0-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-3-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 11/8 Clear Spring 09-00 7.00L 1:16.44
08-11 10/3 Lulu The Zulu 08-06 4.50L 1:29.28
09-02 7/1 Lightning Moon 09-01 2.25L 1:15.7
09-04 10/1 Louis The Pious 09-04 2.75L 1:09.53
09-10 16/1 Safety Check 09-03 2.25L 1:26.44
Trainer Miss J A Camacho Barrier 6
Jockey P Mulrennan 134.0kg Prizemoney $58,134

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 26-32

Career 19:5-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-2-1  Dist 9:3-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 13/2 That Is The Spirit 09-07 8.75L 1:34.62
09-00 33/1 Graphic 09-08 1.00L 1:46.44
09-01 5/1 Professor 09-01 17.25L 1:29.23
09-04 5/6 Lockwood 09-04 0.75L 1:25.56
09-06 9/2 Diescentric 09-06 2.50L 1:26.31
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 15
Jockey F Lynch 134.0kg Prizemoney $442,275

Win Range 1408m - 1669m W&P% 23-28

Career 47:11-0-2 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 7:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 4/1 That Is The Spirit 09-07 3.25L 1:34.62
09-03 16/1 Coulsty 09-03 4.00L 1:22.57
09-00 16/1 Tullius 09-00 0.75L 1:41.21
09-05 16/1 Muteela 08-10 8.75L 1:23.41
09-04 25/1 Ansgar 09-04 5.75L 1:22.41
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 16
Jockey Kieran Shoemark 133.0kg Prizemoney $198,575

Win Range 1006m - 1622m W&P% 24-32

Career 37.9-3-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1stUp5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 19:5-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 14/1 Fiftyshadesofgrey 08-07 1.50L 1:25.01
09-01 33/1 Ayaar 08-09 14.25L 1:34.41

09-00 5/1 Lulu The Zulu 08-06 12.00L 1:29.28
09-03 14/1 Here Comes When 09-07 4.25L 1:26.53
09-08 9/1 Spinatrix 09-10 3.75L 1:13.26
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':l B BI.AIN E Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 8
Jockey S A Gray 133.0kg Prizemoney $176,863
™ 5 yearold ch unknown , Win Range 1087m - 1212m W&P% 21-21
f Sire Avonbridge Dam Lauren Louise

Breeder Unknown Career 19:4-0-0 12 Mths 10:2-0-1 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 41-0-1

Owners Matt & Lauren Morgan Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0

Colours Black, white seams, white sleeves, black armlets, black cap i Li0-4- 00¢ U:0-L- ot Uiv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey
80of 17 YORK Wed 13May15 6f CL2Hcp Good  ARyan
22 of 22 NEWMSun 3May15  6f CL2Hcp Good  J P Spencer
4of 6 MUSS Fri3Aprl5  5fCL2 Soft ~ JP Spencer
50f15 ASCO Sat4Octl4  7f CL2Hcp Soft ~ ARyan
30f27 AYR Sat20Sepl4d 6f CL2Hcp Good A Ryan

i |[J RENE MATHIS

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Monsieur Bond Dam Remina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f8 CHES Fri8Mayl5  7f122y CL2Hcp Soft ) Garritty
10 of 13 HAYD Sat 25Aprl5 7f CL2Hcp Good T Hamilton
40of 7 DONC Sat 250ctl4  7f CL3 Soft P Hanagan
40f19 YORK Sat 110ctl4  6f CL2Hcp Soft D Nolan
19 0f 27 AYR  Sat 20Sepl4  6f CL2Hcp Good D Nolan

|l ONE WORD MORE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Thousand Words Dam Somoushe
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M J Macleod

Colours Red and black diamonds, red sleeves, black armlets and diamonds on cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
80f8 CHES Fri8Mayl5  7f122y CL2Hcp Soft ~ DAllan
10f13 THIR Sat18Aprl5 7f CL3Hcp Good D Allan
60f 13 NEWMSat 27Sepl4  7f CL2Hcp Good W Buick
80f12 LEIC Tue9Sepl4 7fCL3Hcp Good G Baker
20 of 28 ASCO Fri 20Jun14  7f CL2Hcp Good L Dettori

i |FJ DUSKY QUEEN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Shamardal Dam Sanna Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs H Steel

Colours Emerald green, white cross belts, orange sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
1of9  YORK Fri 15Mayl5 7f CL3Hcp Good S Bell
20f6  HAYD Sat9Mayl5 7fCL1 Soft P Mathers
20f9  NEWB Sat 250ct14  7f CL3Hcp Soft S Bell

12 0f 12 AYR  Sat 20Sepl4 1m CL2Hcp Good J Garritty
30f12 CHES Sat13Sepld 7f122y CL3Hcp Good  J Garritty

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 16/1 Algar Lad 08-12 2.50L 1:10.96
09-09 10/1 Eastern Impact 09-10 L 1:09.82
09-02 15/8 Tangerine Trees 09-02 2.75L 1:03.43
09-04 12/1 Intransigent 09-04 5.75L 1:30.24
09-04 7/1 Louis The Pious 09-04 2.75L 1:09.53
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 5
Jockey T Hamilton 130.0kg Prizemoney $100,630

Win Range 1203m - 1408m W&P% 18-18

Career 22:4-0-0 12 Mths 11:2-2-1 1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 8:1-5-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 12/1 Newstead Abbey 08-11 1.75L 1:37.72

09-08 7/1 Emell 09-05 11.50L 1:29.58

08-11 8/1 Lulu The Zulu 08-06 1.50L 1:29.28

09-05 14/1 Spinatrix 09-10 3.75L 1:13.26

09-00 25/1 Louis The Pious 09-04 7.50L 1:09.53
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 13
Jockey D Fentiman 129.0kg Prizemoney $33,609
Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 17-39
Career 18:3-3-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1stUp 7:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-3-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-01 5/1 Newstead Abbey 08-11 22.75L 1:37.72
09-04 14/1 One Word More 09-04 0.50L 1:23.78
09-02 14/1 Accession 08-10 1.75L 1:24.36
09-10 14/1 Take A Note 09-03 5.25L 1:24.6
09-00 33/1 Louis The Pious 09-04 9.25L 1:26.85
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 12
Jockey Samantha Bell 128.0kg Prizemoney $62,831

Win Range 1408m W&P% 16-24

Career 25:4-2-0 12 Mths 9:1-2-3  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 15:3-4-3 Track 6:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 7/2 Dusky Queen 09-07 1.25L 1:22.2
09-02 9/1 That Is The Spirit 09-07 1.75L 1:34.62
09-02 9/2 Lilac Lace 08-07 L 1:30.74

09-02 10/1 Ticking Katie 08-13 9.75L 1:39.6
09-09 7/1 Marcret 09-08 1.75L 1:35.95
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4 [ NAOISE

i’i:q‘“ 7 year old ch unknown

Sire Stormy Atlantic Dam Machinale
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Terence Elsey

Colours Dark blue, light blue chevron, white cap

Race Details

6of 11 PONT Fri 22Mayl5 1m CL5Hcp

80of9 BEVE Mon4Mayl5 1m 0f 100y CL4Hcp
50f8 WOLV Fri30Janl5  1m 1f 103y CL5
50f7 WOLV Mon 12Jan15 7f 32y CL5

50f7 SOUT Sat27Decl4 1m CL4Hcp

[ LIGHT ROSE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Laureldean Lady
Breeder Unknown

Owners Jamie & Lucy Hart

Colours Pink, maroon stars, white sleeves

Race Details
70f12 SALI
20f 10
1of6
30f9
4of7

Thu 14May15 7f CL5Hcp
KEMP Mon 27Apr15 7f CL5Hcp
LING Sat 11Aprl5 7f CL5Hcp
LING Fri27Marl5 1m CL5Hcp
KEMP Wed 11Marl5 7f CL5Hcp

" IR TED'S BROTHER

7 year old b unknown

Sire Fath Dam Estertide
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ontoawinner & Guest

Track
Good
Good
Synth
Synth
Synth

Track
Soft

Synth
Synth
Synth
Synth

Jockey

J Butterfield
J Hart

J Butterfield
J Butterfield
J Butterfield

Jockey

C Meehan
F Tylicki

F Tylicki

F Tylicki

D A Parkes

Colours Yellow and white quartered, yellow sleeves, white armlets, red cap

Race Details

40f7  NOTT Thu 21Mayl5 1m Of 75y CL4Hcp
19 of 19 REDC Mon 6Aprl5 7f CL5Hcp

50f10 NEWMSat INovl4  7f CL4Hcp

13 of 16 NOTT Wed 290ct14 1m Of 75y CL4Hcp
90f15 CATT Sat180ctl4 7f CL4Hcp

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Track
Good
Good
Good
Soft
Soft

Jockey

R Hornby

J Nason

J Butterfield
J Butterfield
J Butterfield

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $25,234
W&P% 15-27

Trainer Ollie Pears
Jockey Mr L A Murtagh 153.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1738m

Career 33:5-3-1 12 Mths 17:3-3-2 1st Up 6:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-04 20/1 Beautiful Stranger 09-04 2.50L 1:46.41
08-09 22/1 Rousayan 08-13 5.75L 1:46.11
09-05 20/1 Monsieur Chevalier 09-05 5.75L 1:58.62
09-01 2/1 Ortac Rock 08-11 5.25L 1:28.73
09-03 6/1 Starfield 09-01 12.50L 1:40.24

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $14,984
W&P% 8-8

Trainer J Gask
Jockey Mr E Sibbick 152.0kg
Win Range 1409m - 1432m

Career 26:2-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1st Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

09-07 6/1 Cincuenta Pasos 09-05 12.25L 1:33.
09-06 9/2 George Baker 09-03 0.75L 1:26.15
09-07 9/4 Light Rose 09-07 0.50L 1:24.64
08-12 14/1 Chelwood Gate 09-07 1.25L 1:38.56
09-01 8/1 Childesplay 09-00 2.50L 1:26.9
Trainer R C Guest Barrier 2
Jockey Mr S Walker 150.0kg Prizemoney $35,209

Win Range 1408m - 1678m W&P% 14-17

Career 65:9-1-1 12 Mths 15:1-1-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 34:4-4-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 18/1 Shahdaroba 10-00 1.50L 1:46.28
09-02 20/1 Skinny Love 09-03 20.75L 1:23.37
08-09 25/1 Personal Touch 09-00 4.50L 1:26.05
08-08 33/1 Lightning Spear 09-04 7.50L 1:45.84
09-01 40/1 Comino 09-05 9.50L 1:29.8
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- [T] GOLD BEAU

5 year old b unknown
Sire Gold Away Dam Theorie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D Arundale & Mr N Lyons
Colours Royal blue, white star, royal blue sleeves, white spots, royal blue cap,

white stars
Race Details Track  Jockey
18 of 18 DONC Sat 16May15 6f CL4Hcp Good  J Butterfield
90of9 LEIC Sat25Aprl5 6f CL4Hcp Good  J Butterfield
20f8 KEMP Wed 25Marl5 7f CL4Hcp Synth ) Butterfield
6 of 14 HAMI Mon 29Sepl4 6f CL4Hcp Good  ARyan
21 0of 24 AYR Fri19Sepl4  6f CL2Hcp Good  ARyan

-~ ¥] CORNBOROUGH
4 year old ch unknown
- Sire Sir Percy Dam Emirates First

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cornborough Racing Club

Colours Black, pink hoops
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f11 THIR Sat9Mayl5 1m CL5Hcp Soft  JHart
60of9 REDC Tue 4Novl4 7f CL5Hcp Soft J Hart
30f9 DONC Sat 250ct14  7f CL4Hcp Soft A Hesketh
40of 5 DONC Sat 26Aprl4 1m CL3Hcp Soft  JHart
10f8 REDC Mon 7Aprl4 7f CL5Md Soft  JHart

i [E] CELTIC SIXPENCE

7 year old b unknown
L - Sire Celtic Swing Dam Penny Ha'penny
Breeder Unknown
Owners Cynthia Commons, Nick Kent
Colours Royal blue, light blue stars, royal blue sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
80of8  NOTT Tue 28Aprl5 1m 0f 75y CL5Hcp Good M Stainton
20f7  DONC Sat 25Aprl5 7f CL4Hcp Good M A Mills
6of 7 WOLV Tue 30Sepl4 1m 0f 141y CL5Hcp Synth M Stainton
50f11 CHES Fri12Sepld  7f122y CL4Hcp Good M) Harding
110f 13 THIR Mon 18Augl4 1m CL4Hcp Soft M Stainton

i ] IXELLES DIAMOND

4 year old br unknown

Sire Diamond Green Dam Silk Point
Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss Louise Tillett

Colours Pink and grey diamonds, white sleeves, grey armlets, grey and pink
quartered cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f12 NEWMSat 16Mayl5 7f CL4Hcp Good S Bell
70f11 NEWMSat INov14  7f CL4Hcp Good P Hanagan
12 of 13 EPSO Sun 28Sepl4 7f CL4Hcp Good S Bell
50f7  MUSS Fri5Sepl4  7f 30y CL3Hcp Good  J Garritty
1of7 EPSO Tue 26Augl4 7f CL4Hcp Soft G Chaloner

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $21,020
W&P% 14-19

Trainer Kristin Stubbs
Jockey Mr Benjamin Stephens 156.0kg
Win Range 1182m - 1212m

Career 36:5-1-1 12 Mths 12:2-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 33/1 Mukaynis 08-13 20.75L 1:12.43

08-13 11/1 Canyari 08-1117.75L 1:09.9

09-05 25/1 City Of Angkor Wat 09-05 1.75L 1:24.48

09-04 33/1 Baron Run 09-01 5.25L 1:10.98

09-06 40/1 Expose 09-08 10.50L 1:09.55
Trainer M Walford Barrier 7
Jockey Mr H J Kinder 154.0kg Prizemoney $3,982

Win Range 1408m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-1  1st Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-06 13/2 Hydrant 08-12 6.25L 1:44.75
09-06 9/2 Acclio 09-07 4.50L 1:25.8
08-10 16/1 Withernsea 09-02 4.50L 1:30.8
08-09 4/1 Basil Berry 08-05 6.75L 1:41.2
09-05 10/1 Cornborough 09-05 1.00L 1:27.14

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $26,173
W&P% 10-18

Trainer N Kent
Jockey Mr Charlie Deutsch 154.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1678m

Career 40:4-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-3-2 1stUp 7:1-1-1 ~ 2nd Up 7:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 5/1 Best Kept 09-01 7.50L 1:45.53

09-11 16/1 Intisaab 10-07 0.50L 1:25.86

09-02 16/1 Al Mukhdam 09-08 12.50L 1:49.03

11-02 22/1 Gift Of Silence 10-12 4.25L 1:36.55

09-09 14/1 Shouranour 09-10 21.50L 1:42.94
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 5
Jockey Mr M Ennis 154.0kg Prizemoney $14,487
Win Range 1408m W&P% 12-12
Career 17:2-0-0 12 Mths 81-0-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 16/1 Firmdecisions 09-07 9.50L 1:22.05

08-10 8/1 Maggie Pink 09-04 13.25L 1:25.43

08-10 11/1 Aqua Ardens 09-06 15.50L 1:23.04

08-06 9/4 Meeting Waters 09-03 4.25 1:28.88

08-12 3/1 Ixelles Diamond 08-12 7.00L 1:27.72

York | Page 32

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au sportshet
E Trainer C Hills Barrier 3
| )
' n PASSING STAR Jockey M Harley 128.0kg Prizemoney $41,152
4 year old b unknown _ Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 33-33
Sire Royal Applause Dam Passing Hour
Breeder Unknown Career 93-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Qumers Mr John C Grant Firm 0000 Good 00-00  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow and white (halved), halved sleeves, quartered cap irm U:0-U- 0od UU-U- oft UL-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
13 of 13 HAYD Sat 25Aprl5  7f CL2Hcp Good  JPSpencer  09-08 15/2 Emell 09-05 27.25L 1:29.58
130f 13 LING Thu300ctl4 7f CL2Hcp Synth R Winston 09-05 10/1 Prince's Trust 09-05 23.25L 1:21.17
17 0f 19 YORK Thu 21Augl4 1m CL2Hcp Good W Buick 08-13 12/1 Short Squeeze 09-04 10.75L 1:36.48
50f13 GOOD Thu 31Jull4  7f CL2Hcp Good R Winston 09-07 8/1 Safety Check 09-00 2.25L 1:25.82
14 of 23 ASCO Wed 18Junl4 7f CL1 Good R Winston 09-01 33/1 Mustajeeb 09-04 9.50L 1:24.54
[ Trainer J Gallagher Barrier 9
)
' m MAJESTIC MOON Jockey T P Queally 127.0kg Prizemoney $59,317

5 year old b unknown

Sire Majestic Missile Dam Gala Style
Breeder Unknown

Owners Caveat Emptor Partnership

Colours Pink, dark blue stars, pink cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f12 GOOD Sat 2Mayl5  7f CL2Hcp Good TP Queally
4of 7 LEIC Sat25Aprl5 7fCL1 Good TP Queally
16 0f 26 AYR Sat 20Sepl4 6f CL2Hcp Good  J Garritty
50f16 GOOD Sat 23Augl4 7f CL2Hcp Good  SJ Drowne
16 of 19 RIPO Sat 16Augl4 6f CL2Hcp Good T Hamilton

S WEE JEAN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Gerrard Dam Reeli Silli

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Robe

Colours White, red braces, red and white striped sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

8of11 LING Sat9Mayl5 7fCLL Good S Hitchcott

4of 7 GOOD Sat 2Mayl5 1m CL1 Good  F Norton

90f10 KEMP Sat4Aprl5  1mCL1 Synth  CBishop

12 of 16 MEYD Thu 5Feb15  1m CLHcp Synth S Foley

80of8 MEYD Thu29Janl5 1mCL Good P Hanagan
EF] AL KHAN

6 year old b unknown

Sire Elnadim Dam Popolo
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Richard Walker

Colours Emerald green, white hoops, white sleeves, emerald green diamonds,

white cap, emerald green diamond
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of12 AYR Mon 27Aprl5 7f 50y CL4Hcp Good D Tudhope
l1of 7 CATT Wed 22Aprl5 7f CL3Hcp Good D Tudhope
11 of 14 HAMI Mon 29Sep14 6f CL4Hcp Good  J Butterfield
110f 11 CHES Fri12Sepl4  7f 122y CL4Hcp Good M KWood
1of9 LEIC Mon 1Sepl4 7f CL4Hcp Good J Butterfield

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1207m - 1436m W&P% 21-25

Career 24:5-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 15:4-2-4 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-05 8/1 Fiftyshadesofgrey 08-07 4.25L 1:25.01

09-03 33/1 Coulsty 09-03 1.50L 1:22.57

09-09 9/1 Huntsmans Close 09-02 8.25L 1:10.01

09-00 12/1 Almargo 08-11 3.00L 1:25.33

09-02 8/1 Out Do 09-01 8.50L 1:12.79
Trainer M R Channon Barrier 11
Jockey Patrick Pilley 127.0kg Prizemoney $70,874

Win Range 1222m - 1408m W&P% 10-10

Career 21:2-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-04 33/1 Majestic Queen 09-04 16.50L 1:24.46

09-07 8/1 Don't Be 09-07 1.25L 1:37.85

09-00 16/1 Lady Dutch 09-00 6.75L 1:38.24

09-01 25/1 Samurai Sword 09-01 6.50L 1:36.92

09-00 13/2 Cladocera 09-00 8.25L 1:37.22
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 4
Jockey D Nolan 127.0kg Prizemoney $61,016

Win Range 1182m - 1454m W&P% 20-20

Career 46:9-0-0 12 Mths 12:5-1-2 1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 21:4-2-2 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-10 9/4 Al Khan 09-10 0.30L 1:30.79

09-02 11/2 Al Khan 09-02 0.20L 1:24.38

09-09 9/1 Baron Run 09-01 8.75L 1:10.98

11-13 14/1 Gift Of Silence 10-12 24.75L 1:36.55

09-09 6/1 Al Khan 09-09 1.25L 1:25.76
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i B ALFRED HUTCHINSON

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Monsieur Bond Dam Chez Cherie

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R C Bond

Colours Black, large yellow spots, armlets and cap

Race Details Track
10f18 YORK Thu 14Mayl5 1m CL1Hcp Good
50f13 HAYD Sat 25Aprl5 7f CL2Hcp Good
110f12 LING Fri3Aprl5  1mCL2 Synth
20f7 LING Sat10Janl5 1mCL2 Synth
40f9 LING Sun28Decl4 1m CL2Hcp Synth

i |7 ALEJANDRO

6 year old b unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Carallia
Breeder Unknown

Owners Lydonford Ltd

Jockey

B Mchugh
W Twiston-
davies

J Crowley

J Crowley
D Tudhope

Colours Yellow, royal blue and yellow chevrons on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
60f8 CHES Fri8Mayl5  7f122y CL2Hcp Soft
40f 13 HAYD Sat 25Aprl5 7f CL2Hcp Good
30f10 KEMP Thu 20Nov14 7f CL2Hcp Synth
40f13 LING Thu300ctl4 7f CL2Hcp Synth
50f10 DONC Fri 12Sepl4  6f 110y CL2Hcp Good
*~.- SO BELOVED
5 year old b unknown
- Sire Dansili Dam Valencia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sprint Thoroughbred Racing

Colours Dark blue, yellow hoop
Race Details Track
18 0of 26 ASCO Sat9Mayl5 7f CL2Hcp Good
20f13 THIR Sat18Aprl5 7fCL3Hcp Good
14 of 19 RIPO Sat 16Augl4 6f CL2Hcp Good
50f10 RIPO Mon 4Augl4 6f CL3Hcp Good
70f9  NEWMFri 20Junl4  7f CL3Hcp Good
A FOXTROT ROMEO

6 year old b unknown

Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Hawala

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Andrew Tinkler

Colours Royal blue, red chevrons, white and red striped sleeves,

quartered cap
Race Details Track
12 of 22 NEWMSun 3May15  6f CL2Hcp Good
50f11 LING Fri3Aprl5  6fCL2 Synth
70f12 LING Sat14Marl5 1m CL2Hcp Synth
40f10 LING Sat21Febl5 6fCL1 Synth
1of 12 WOLV Fri 7Novl4  6f CL2Hcp Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

D Tudhope
S James

D Nolan

D Tudhope
D Tudhope

Jockey
D Tudhope
D Tudhope
P Mcdonald
J P Sullivan
J Doyle

red and white

Jockey

M Harley
M Harley
D Muscutt
M Harley
M Harley

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $128,006
W&P% 20-30

Trainer G R Oldroyd
Jockey Barry McHugh 127.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1905m

Career 40:8-1-3 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1stUp 8:1-1-2  2nd Up 7:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-07 20/1 Alfred Hutchinson 08-07 0.30L 1:36.96
09-02 8/1 Emell 09-05 6.25L 1:29.58
09-05 16/1 Grey Mirage 09-05 5.25L 1:35.34
09-00 9/2 Captain Joy 09-00 1.25L 1:35.04
09-05 9/2 Melvin The Grate 08-09 4.50L 1:35.49
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 14
Jockey T Eaves 127.0kg Prizemoney $83,892

Win Range 1006m - 1454m W&P% 16-20

Career 44:7-0-2 12 Mths 9:2-0-2  1st Up 5:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 26:4-2-2 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 7/1 Newstead Abbey 08-11 8.25L 1:37.72
09-04 6/1 Emell 09-05 4.50L 1:29.58
09-03 8/1 Sirius Prospect 09-09 4.75L 1:23.1
09-02 14/1 Prince's Trust 09-05 1.75L 1:21.17
09-03 11/2 Badr Al Badoor 08-10 4.75L 1:16.62
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 10
Jockey P Makin 127.0kg Prizemoney $28,995

Win Range 1408m - 1610m W&P% 20-20

Career 15:3-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
08-11 16/1 Speculative Bid 08-09 14.00L 1:26.46
09-02 11/4 One Word More 09-04 0.50L 1:23.78
08-13 25/1 Out Do 09-01 6.25L 1:12.79
09-09 11/1 Pipers Note 09-06 5.75L 1:10.63
09-12 6/1 Dark Emerald 09-06 6.25L 1:25.69

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $94,031
W&P% 8-12

Trainer M Botti
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 127.0kg
Win Range 1203m - 1212m

Career 25:2-1-0 12 Mths 12:1-3-1 1st Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-2-1 Track 2:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

09-02 12/1 Eastern Impact 09-10 4.50L 1:09.82
09-05 10/1 Pretend 09-05 3.00L 1:09.59

09-09 10/1 Lunar Deity 08-12 3.50L 1:36.22
09-00 9/2 Rivellino 09-00 1.75L 1:11.21
09-04 7/2 Foxtrot Romeo 09-04 1.50L 1:12.5
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= B DR RED EYE Trainer S Dixon Barrier 11
: Jockey Mr Aiden Blakemore 158.0kg Prizemoney $65,007

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Dr Fong Dam Camp Fire

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Red Eye Partnership
Colours Light blue, red disc and armlets

Race Details Track
20f10 CATT Sat23Mayl5 7f CL4Hcp Good
50f7 SOUT Mon 18May15 7f CL5Hcp Synth
70f10 CATT Tue 5Mayl5 7f CL4Hcp Soft

30f3  BRIG Tue28Aprl5 7f CL5Hcp Good
20f6  BRIG Tue21Aprl5 7f CL4Hcp Good

- |[3 BREAKABLE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Firebreak Dam Magic Myth

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ryedale Partners No 9

Colours Jade green, flame hooped sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
1of10 CATT Sat23Mayl5 7f CL4Hcp Good
10 of 14 WETH Sun 26Aprl5 1m CL4Hcp Good
80f19 REDC Mon 6Aprl5 7f CL5Hcp Good
20f9  REDC Tue4Novl4 7f CL5Hcp Soft
20f7 DONC Sat 250ct14  7f CL4Hcp Soft

S KALK BAY

8 year old b unknown

Sire Hawk Wing Dam Politesse

Breeder Unknown

Owners Linda Folwell, Steve Hull & David Swal

Jockey
D Swift
D Swift
T Eaves
D A Parkes
T P Queally

Jockey
A Elliott

R Richardson
R Richardson

D Fentiman

R Richardson

Colours Dark blue, white diamond, diamonds on sleeves, dark blue cap, white

diamond
Race Details Track
8of 14 WETH Sun 26Aprl5 1m CL4Hcp Good
8of 14 CATT Tue 280ctl4 7f CL4Hcp Soft
110f 19 YORK Sat 110ctl4  1m 2f 83y CL4Hcp Soft
70f10 REDC Sat23Augl4 1m CL4Hcp Good
80f9 REDC Sat2lJunl4 7f CL3Hcp Good

. |EJ CINCUENTA PASOS

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Footstepsinthesand Dam Sweet Nicole
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Mark Wellbelove & Mr Peter Gleeson
Colours Brown, pink epaulets

Race Details Track
1of12 SALl Thul4Mayl5 7f CL5Hcp Soft

80of 10 KEMP Mon 27Aprl5 7f CL5Hcp Synth
12 of 14 KEMP Wed 4Marl5 1m CL5Hcp Synth
50f10 LEIC Mon 22Sepl4 1m 0f 60y CL5Hcp Good
30f9 KEMP Mon 18Augl4 7f CL5Hcp Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

K Fallon

P Mulrennan
G Gibbons

B Mchugh

G Gibbons

Jockey
P Pilley
S J Drowne
S J Drowne
A Kirby
O Murphy

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 11-18

Career 66:7-2-3 12 Mths 16:1-2-1 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 28:6-1-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 9/2 Breakable 08-13 1.25 1:26.28

09-07 6/1 Alpha Tauri 09-01 14.75L 1:30.43

09-06 11/1 Best Trip 09-03 4.75L 1:29.58

09-07 15/8 Ganymede 09-12 2.25L 1:24.49

09-01 8/1 Ganymede 08-13 1.50L 1:19.74
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 15
Jockey Mr W Easterby 158.0kg Prizemoney $11,347
Win Range 1408m W&P% 17-17
Career 12:2-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-13 13/2 Breakable 08-13 1.251 1:26.28
09-01 10/1 In Focus 09-01 7.75L 1:39.44
09-07 14/1 Skinny Love 09-03 4.50L 1:23.37
09-06 7/1 Acclio 09-07 2.50L 1:25.8
08-08 5/1 Alquimia 08-09 0.50L 1:30.88
Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 10
Jockey Mr T Hamilton 157.0kg Prizemoney $39,377

Win Range 1609m - 2012m W&P% 14-22

Career 37:5-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 10:0-0-3  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 12:0-0-3 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 15/2 In Focus 09-01 6.50L 1:39.44
09-00 25/1 Evanescent 09-03 6.75L 1:29.93
09-05 33/1 Open Eagle 09-07 17.00L 2:13.66
09-09 10/1 Karaka Jack 09-02 7.00L 1:36.64
09-00 10/3 Heavy Metal 09-03 15.50L 1:24.09
Trainer J Tuite Barrier 3
Jockey Mr Chris Martin 157.0kg Prizemoney $8,070

Win Range 1401m W&P% 17-17

Career 12:2-0-0 12 Mths 8:2-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-05 9/2 Cincuenta Pasos 09-05 3.50L 1:33.
09-07 6/1 George Baker 09-03 2.75L 1:26.15
09-02 25/1 City Of Angkor Wat 09-03 5.75L 1:39.48
09-03 9/2 Faure Island 09-04 5.50L 1:43.28

09-06 6/4 Marydale 09-04 2.25L 1:25.07
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EVENING ATTIRE

4 year old b unknown
. . Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Markova's Dance
Breeder Unknown
Owners Miss Caroline Scott
Colours Emerald green, red stars, white sleeves, red armlets, emerald green cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
11 of 13 NEWMFri 15May15 1m CL3Hcp Good O Murphy
50f10 LEIC Fri 10Aprl5  7f CL4Hcp Soft  JFanning
20f7 LING Wed 21Jan15 7f CL4Hcp Synth G Baker
20f8 LING Wed 31Decl4 7f CL4Hcp Synth G Baker
30f7 LING Wed 10Decl4 7f CL4Hcp Synth G Baker

i | WESTWOOD HOE

4 year old b unknown
~ - Sire Qasis Dream Dam Disco Volante
Breeder Unknown
Owners Gap Personnel & Craig Buckingham
Colours White, red epaulets, chevrons on sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f7  PONT Wed 29Aprl5 1m CL5Hcp Good B A Curtis
1of8 LING Sun28Decl4 1m CL5Md Synth R Havlin
20f6  WOLV Fri5Decl4  1m 1f 103y CL5Md Synth R Havlin
20f11 WOLV Mon 24Nov14 1m 1f 103y CL5Md Synth R Havlin

i |EJ KEEP IT DARK

6 year old b unknown
& = Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Tarneem
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr N Hetherton
Colours Pink, navy blue collar and cuffs, quartered cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

60of8 REDC Mon 18May15 5f CL3Hcp Good B Mchugh
60f 12 DONC Fri 24Aprl5  5f CL4Hcp Good B Mchugh
20f12 MUSS Fri3Aprl5  5f CL4Hcp Soft B Mchugh
90f10 SOUT Thu 13Nov14 5f CL4Hcp Synth B Mchugh
40f 14 NOTT Wed 5Nov14 5f CL4Hcp Soft B Mchugh

: TWENTY ONE CHOICE

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Choisir Dam Midnight Lace

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T Gould

Colours Light blue, white hoops, white sleeves, light blue stars, black cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
6of 11 KEMP Wed 80ctl4 7f CL4Hcp Synth D J Bates
60f 10 KEMP Sat6Sepld  7f CL4Hcp Synth D J Bates
50f10 PONT Sun 27Jull4  6f CL3Hcp Good O Murphy
150f 23 CURR Sat 28Junl4  6f 63y CLHcp Good A Atzeni
70f13 GOOD Sun8Junl4  7f CL3Hcp Good O Murphy

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $10,683

Trainer W Stone
Jockey Mr R Birkett 161.0kg

Win Range 1408m W&P% 20-20
Career 10:2-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-10 20/1 Musaddas 09-02 23.75L 1:36.45

09-07 7/1 Duelling Dragon 08-11 7.50L 1:27.01

09-07 5/2 Mr Bossy Boots 09-03 1.50L 1:24.15

09-06 5/1 Shyron 09-07 0.75L 1:24.16

09-07 6/1 Holiday Magic 09-07 1.25L 1:23.22
Trainer T Coyle Barrier 17
Jockey Mr K Wood 161.0kg Prizemoney $5,186
Win Range 1610m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-3-0 1stUp 220-2-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 14/1 Trinity Star 09-07 0.50L 1:43.24

09-05 evens Westwood Hoe 09-05 1.75L 1:38.5

09-05 4/11 L'inganno Felice 09-07 3.50L 1:59.47

09-05 5/1 Razor Wind 09-05 3.75L 1:59.4
Trainer T Coyle Barrier 16
Jockey Mr P Collington 160.0kg Prizemoney $22,903

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 10-12

Career 42:4-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1stUp 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 11/1 Invincible Ridge 09-03 3.50L 0:58.74

09-04 16/1 Distant Past 09-03 4.00L 0:59.75

08-13 20/1 Distant Past 08-11 0.20L 1:04.14

09-01 12/1 Meadway 09-07 9.25L 1:01.71

09-01 20/1 It Must Be Faith 08-12 4.00L 0:59.95
Trainer E De Giles Barrier 4
Jockey Mr S W Coltherd 159.0kg Prizemoney $15,090

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 21-26

Career 19:4-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 8/1 Brigliadoro 08-13 4.75L 1:24.79

09-06 6/1 Compton 09-09 4.25L 1:24.74

09-06 9/2 Compton Park 09-04 2.50L 1:15.22

08-05 25/1 Line Of Reason 08-06 7.50L 1:15.18

09-08 8/1 Clockmaker 09-11 7.25L 1:26.42
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Race 2 Stowe Family Law LLP Grand Cup (Listed) 1m 6f

Prize $39,348. 1st $22,684. 2nd $8,600. 3rd $4,304. 4th $2,144. 5th $1,076. 6th $540.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Clever Cookie (GB)
2. Big Orange (GB)
3. Angel Gabrial (IRE)
4. Elidor (GB)
5. Nabatean (IRE)
6. Odeon (GB)
7. Red Galileo (GB)
8. Times Up (GB)
9. Wakea (USA)
10. Maid In Rio (IRE)

Jockey

P McDonald
T P Queally

T Hamilton

M Harley
Hayley Turner
T Eaves
Andrea Atzeni
P Makin

F Tylicki

P Mulrennan

Trainer

P D Niven

M LW Bell

R A Fahey

M R Channon
A M Balding
J G Given

E AL Dunlop
E AL Dunlop
J Noseda

M Johnston

Last 10
1546911181
4s511s412s
0257551214
1350754344
1515551250
4504347415
2655622875
5558357758
41215214
7454771131

Career
15:9-2-0
9:3-0-0
27:5-2-2
21:3-1-0
7:3-0-0
9:1-0-0
15:1-0-0
40:10-1-1
7:3-0-0
18:6-0-0

Race 2 Stowe Family Law LLP Grand Cup (Listed): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Prize
$47,640
$63,737

$176,925
$135,748
$20,919
$37,265
$79,078
$439,807
$23,615
$46,190

UK: 02:20 pm
NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:20 pm
QLD: 11:20 pm
NT: 10:50 pm
SA:10:50 pm
WA: 09:20 pm
W% P% Bar Wgt
60% 73% 6 132
3% 3% 5 129
19% 33% 1 126
14% 19% 4 126
43% 43% 10 126
11% 11% 8 126
% 1% 2 126
25% 30% 3 126
43% 43% 7 126
33% 33% 9 121
York | Page 7
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= Trainer P D Niven Barrier 6
= CLEVER COOKIE Jockey P McDonald 132.0kg Prizemoney $47,640
7 year old b unknown Win Range 2092m - 3621m W&P% 60-73

~ - Sire Primo Valentino Dam Mystic Memory

Breeder Unknown 0.9 Yy 2.1, 0.1
Owners Frandis Green Racing Ltd Career 15:9-2-0 12 Mths 5:2-0-0 1st Up 4:3-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Colours Emerald green and black diamonds, black sleeves, emerald green stars, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
black cap, emerald green star Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of8 CHES Fri8Mayl5 1m5f89 CL1 Soft G Lee 09-00 8/1 Clever Cookie 09-00 1.25L 3:03.15
40f12 DONC Fri12Sepl4  2m 2fCL1 Soft G Lee 09-03 17/2 Estimate 09-00 2.00L 3:55.91
60f19 YORK Sat23Augl4 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good G Lee 09-09 10/1 Mutual Regard 09-09 5.25L 2:56.48
90f16 YORK Sat12Jull4  1m 2f 88y CL2Hcp Good P Mcdonald  09-07 11/2 Farraaj 09-11 7.00L 2:07.96
1of12 YORK Sat 31Mayl4 1m 6fCLL Soft G Lee 09-00 3/1 Ralston Road 09-00 L 3:03.14
= Trainer M L W Bell Barrier 5
e n BIG ORANGE Jockey T P Queally 129.0kg Prizemoney $63,737
4 year old b unknown Win Range 2012m - 2816m W&P% 33-33

“ = Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Miss Brown To You
Breeder Unknown 2. 9. 1.1. ().
remto Bus0n g0 e
Colours Yellow, black and yellow striped sleeves, white cap irm U:L-0- 00a U:v-0- Tt UU-L- eavy U4-U-
Jockey 6:3-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f8 CHES Fri8Mayl5  1m 5f89y CL1 Soft TP Queally  09-00 6/1 Clever Cookie 09-00 25.25L 3:03.15
50f9 ASCO Sat180ctl4 2mCL1 Heavy TP Queally  08-11 14/1 Forgotten Rules 09-07 6.50L 3:36.77
l1of6 ASCO Fri30ctl4  1m6fCLL Good  TPQueally  09-04 10/3 Big Orange 09-04 L 2:59.36
1of7 CHES Sat30Augl4 1m 5f8% CL1Hcp Soft ~ TPQueally  08-07 5/1 Big Orange 08-07 1.25L 2:57.31
40f10 ASCO Fri20Junl4 2mCLL Good  TPQueally  09-03 33/1 Hartnell 09-03 3.25L 3:24.73
[ Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 1
e H ANGEI‘ GABRIAL Jockey T Hamilton 126.0kg Prizemoney $176,925
6 year old b unknown Win Range 2012m - 3236m W&P% 19-33

~ = Sire Hurricane Run Dam Causeway Song
Breeder Unknown
Owners Dr Marwan Koukash
Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

Career 27:5-2-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
110f 17 CHES Wed 6Mayl5 2m 2f 147y CL2Hcp Soft ~ JPSpencer  09-10 14/1 Trip To Paris 08-09 15.00L 4:12.87
20f7 RIPO Sat25Aprl5 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good  J Garritty 09-05 5/1 Fattsota 09-02 8.00L 2:34.73
70f12 DONC Fri 12Sepl4  2m 2f CL1 Soft P Hanagan  09-03 10/1 Estimate 09-00 6.25L 3:55.91
50f7 YORK Fri22Augl4 2m 0f 88y CL1 Good D Nolan 09-03 14/1 Pale Mimosa 09-00 3.50L 3:31.52
50f8 GOODThu3lJull4 2mCL1 Good G Chaloner  09-08 8/1 Cavalryman 09-08 13.25L 3:27.07
= Trainer M R Channon Barrier 4
e n EI'I DOR Jockey M Harley 126.0kg Prizemoney $135,748
5 year old br unknown Win Range 2414m - 2816m W&P% 14-19

Sire Cape Cross Dam Honorine

Breeder Unknown

Owners Jon and Julia Aisbitt

Colours Dark blue and maroon diabolo, maroon sleeves, dark blue cap

s

Career 21:3-1-0 12 Mths 81-0-2 1stUp 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-2  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of9 NEWMSat 16Mayl5 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good W Buick 09-07 11/2 Elidor 09-07 2.25L 2:53.74
30f10 THIR Sat18Aprl5 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good M Harley 09-10 11/4 Kelinni 09-03 1.75L 2:37.85

11 of 13 MEYD Thu 5Feb15 1m 6f CLHcp Synth D O'neill 08-09 9/1 Famous Kid 08-05 12.25L 2:59.81
70f14 MEYD Thu 22Jan15 1m 4f CLHcp Synth  CSoumillon  09-04 7/1 Al Saham 09-02 5.25L 2:33.33
40f 13 DONC Fri 12Sepl4  1m 6f 132y CL2Hcp Soft G Lee 09-11 11/1 Stomachion 09-01 4.50L 3:09.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Race 7 John Wright Electrical Gentleman Amateur Riders' Stakes UK: 05:15 pm

(Handicap) 7f

Prize $9,625. 1st $6,239. 2nd $1,935. 3rd $967. 4th $484. NSW/VIC/TAS: 02:15 am
For: 4YO plus. QLD: 02:15 am
NT: 01:45 am
SA: 01:45 am
WA: 12:15 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Evening Attire (GB) Mr R Birkett W Stone 0552236405 10:2-0-0 $10,683 20% 20% 9 161
2. Westwood Hoe (GB) Mr K Wood (a5) T Coyle 25122 4:1-0-0 $5186 25% 25% 17 161
3. Keep It Dark (GB) Mr P Collington T Coyle 6625946005 42:4-0-1 $22903 10% 12% 16 160
4. Twenty One Choice (IRE) Mr S W Coltherd (a7) E De Giles $665077562 19:4-1-0 $15090 21% 26% 4 159
5. Dr Red Eye (GB) Mr Aiden Blakemore S Dixon 2573275044 06:7-2-3 $65,007 11% 18% 11 158
(@5)
6. Breakable (GB) Mr W Easterby (a3) T D Easterby 1085221355 12:2-0-0 $11,347 17% 17% 15 158
7. Kalk Bay (IRE) Mr T Hamilton M W Easterby 8580758663 37:5-1-2 $39377 14% 22% 10 157
SCRATCHED
9. Cincuenta Pasos (IRE)  Mr Chris Martin (a3) J Tuite 1805531546 12:2-0-0 $8070 17% 17% 3 157
10. Gold Beau (FR) Mr Benjamin Kristin Stubbs 0925600814 36:5-1-1 $21,020 14% 19% 14 156
Stephens (a7)
SCRATCHED
12. Cornborough (GB) Mr H J Kinder (a7) M Walford 5563541 5:1-0-0 $3982 20% 20% 7 154
13. Celtic Sixpence (IRE) ~ Mr Charlie Deutsch N Kent 8256502323 40:4-1-2 $26,173 10% 18% 13 154
14. Ixelles Diamond (IRE)  Mr M Ennis (ab) R A Fahey 5570513345 17:2-0-0 $14,487 12% 12% 5 154
15. Naoise (IRE) Mr L A Murtagh (a5) Ollie Pears 6855553110 33:5-3-1 $25234 15% 27% 1 153
16. Light Rose (IRE) Mr E Sibbick (a5) J Gask 7213492456 26:2-0-0 $14984 8% 8% 8 152
17. Ted's Brother (IRE) Mr S Walker R C Guest 4055090062 65:9-1-1 $35209 14% 17% 2 150

Race 7 John Wright Electrical Gentleman Amateur Riders' Stakes (Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

or Pge29

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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i |EJ REGAL WAYS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Royal Applause Dam Step This Way
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S R Counsell

Colours Red, emerald green epaulets

Race Details Track
20f6  RIPO Sun17Mayl5 1m 1f 170y CL4Hcp Good
10 of 11 NOTT Fri 8Mayl5  1m 0f 75y CL5Hcp Soft

20f9  CHEL Tue28Aprl5 1m 2f CL5Md Synth
80of 10 WOLV Sat 22Nov14 1m 0f 141y CL5Md Synth
40f8 WOLV Sat 15Nov14 7f 32y CL5Md Synth

PAMUSHANA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Singitta

Breeder Unknown

Owners East Layton Stud Ltd

Colours Yellow, beige sleeves, yellow cap, beige star

Race Details Track
20f9  NEWC Sat 11Aprl5 1m CL5Md Good
20f8 BEVE Wed 13Augl4 7f 100y CL5Md Soft

50f10 NEWMSat12Jull4  7f CL4Md Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer M Johnston Barrier 10
Jockey R Ffrench 117.0kg Prizemoney $4,306
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-2-2 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Nicholls 08-09 14/1 Star System 09-02 0.75L 2:05.67
M J M Murphy 08-13 14/1 Lahayeb 09-02 L 1:495
F Norton 08-11 20/1 Falcon's Song 08-11 L 2:06.54
J Fanning 09-00 50/1 Aabir 09-05 10.00L 1:49.04
J Fanning 09-00 9/1 Sperry 09-00 8.00L 1:27.79
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 4
Jockey P McDonald 116.0kg Prizemoney $1,925
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
P Hanagan 08-12 2/1 Yankee Mail 08-12 1.25L 1:46.26
T Hamilton 09-00 7/4 Space Age 09-05 4.00L 1:35.66
T Hamilton ~ 09-00 11/1 Winters Moon 09-00 3.50L 1:28.61
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[ Trainer A M Balding Barrier 10
1 B NABATEAN Jockey Hayley Turner 126.0kg Prizemoney $20,919

4 year old b unknown

Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Landinium

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lord Blyth

Colours Pale blue, campbell tartan hooped sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
l1of6  CHEL Sun26Aprl5 1m 5f 66y CL3Hcp Synth O Murphy
1of12 NOTT Wed 290ct14 1m 6f CL4Hcp Soft D Probert
50f24 NEWMSat 110ct14  1m 4f CL2Hcp Good  H Turner
50f10 ASCO Sat12Jull4  1m 4f CL2Hcp Good D Probert
1of8 LING Thu5Junl4  1m 3f106y CL5SMd Good D Probert

|3 opEoN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Kite Mark

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Alex Owen

Colours Light blue, white stars, armlets and stars on cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
4of4  NEWMSat 2Mayl5 1m4fCL1 Good G lee
17 of 23 DONC Sat 8Nov14  1m 4f CL2Hcp Heavy G Lee
40of 6 ASCO Fri3Octl4  1m6fCL1 Good G Lee
30f9  YORK Wed 20Augl4 1m 4f CL1 Good G Lee
40f6  HAMI Fril8Jull4  1m3fCL1 Good G Lee

RED GALILEO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Ivory Gala

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Hon R J Arculli

Colours Light blue and red diamonds, light blue sleeves, red cap, light blue

diamond
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f7 ASCO Sat9Mayl5 1m4fCL1 Good P Hanagan
60of8 NEWB Sat 18Aprl5 1m 4f CL1 Good A Atzeni
50f5 KEMP Sat 28Marl5 1m 2f CL1 Synth W M Lordan
60f8 NEWB Sat 250ctl4 1m 4f CL1 Soft G Lee
20f6  NEWMFri 26Sepl4  1m 4f CL1 Good R L Moore
=5 [EJ TimEs up

9 year old b unknown

Sire Olden Times Dam Princess Genista

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs | H Stewart-brown & Mr M J Meacoc

Colours Black, emerald green sleeves, striped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
50f6  YORK Fri15Mayl5 1m 6fCL1 Good G lee
50f5 NEWMThu 25Sepl4 2m CL1 Good R L Moore
80f 12 DONC Fri 12Sepl4  2m 2f CL1 Soft W Buick
30f7 YORK Fri22Augl4 2m 0f 88y CL1 Good W Buick
70f8 LONG Sun 25Mayl4 1m 7f 90y CL1 Soft G Mosse

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 2310m - 2830m W&P% 43-43

Career 7:3-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0 1st Up 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-07 10/11 Nabatean 09-07 2.00L 2:50.99

09-05 5/4 Nabatean 09-05 1.25L 3:07.26
08-01 10/1 Farquhar 08-05 3.50L 2:30.42
08-00 9/2 Battersea 08-00 4.25L 2:29.12
08-12 5/4 Nabatean 08-12 3.25L 2:30.34
Trainer J G Given Barrier 8
Jockey T Eaves 126.0kg Prizemoney $37,265
Win Range 1811m W&P% 11-11
Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 16/1 Second Step 09-00 21.25L 2:32.37
09-03 20/1 Open Eagle 08-12 L 2:48.22
09-01 7/1 Big Orange 09-04 13.25L 2:59.36
09-00 40/1 Postponed 09-00 10.25L 2:27.29
09-03 9/2 Postponed 09-03 5.25L 2:18.67
Trainer E A L Dunlop Barrier 2
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 126.0kg Prizemoney $79,078
Win Range 1609m W&P% 7-7
Career 15:1-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-3-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-4-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 17/2 Agent Murphy 09-00 3.00L 2:31.83
08-13 16/1 Arab Spring 09-00 7.50L 2:32.35
09-00 9/2 Romsdal 09-00 4.50L 2:04.99
08-11 9/2 Sky Hunter 09-04 15.25L 2:44.52
08-11 6/1 Nabucco 09-05 L 2:28.97
Trainer E A L Dunlop Barrier 3
Jockey P Makin 126.0kg Prizemoney $439,807
Win Range 2414m - 3621m W&P% 25-30
Career 40:10-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 8:1-0-2  2nd Up 7:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-01 20/1 Snow Sky 08-13 11.75L 2:57.64
09-03 11/2 Pallasator 09-03 L 3:26.27
09-03 9/2 Estimate 09-00 12.25L 3:55.91
09-03 10/1 Pale Mimosa 09-00 2.75L 3:31.52
08-13 8/1 Fly With Me 08-11 1.25L 3:32.22
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=) Trainer J Noseda Barrier 7
= n WAKEA Jockey F Tylicki 126.0kg Prizemoney $23,615

4 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Imiloa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Sanford R Robertson
Colours Orange, brown hoop

Race Details Track
40f8 ASCO Wed 29Aprl5 2m CL1 Good
1of7 KEMP Wed 15Aprl5 2m CL3Hcp Synth
20f7 CHEL Wed 1Aprl5 1m 5f 66y CL2Hcp Synth
1of7 WOLV Sat 7Marl5  1m 5f 194y CL4Hcp Synth
20f5 DONC Sat2Augl4  1m 4f CL4Hcp Good

- MAID IN RIO

Q 4 year old ch unknown
1y

Sire Captain Rio Dam Silver Whale
Breeder Unknown
Owners The New Fairyhouse Partnership

Colours Royal blue, pink stripe, pink and royal blue halved sleeves, pink and royal

blue striped cap

Race Details Track
70f9  NEWMSat 16Mayl5 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good
40f6 CHEL Wed 6Mayl5 1m 6f CL2 Synth
4of4  SALI Thu4Sepld 1m 6f 21y CL2 Good

70of8
70of 12

DEAU Sun 17Augl4 1m 6f 200y CL1 Soft
GOOD Wed 30Jull4  2m 5f CL2Hcp Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

J Fortune
G Baker

W Buick

R L Moore
J P Spencer

Jockey
K Fallon
S D Sousa
S D Sousa
J Fanning
J Fanning

Win Range 2414m - 3219m W&P% 43-43

Career 7:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:3-2-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 14/1 Mizzou 08-12 5.25L 3:24.12
09-08 10/11 Wakea 09-08 2.00L 3:37.34
09-05 10/11 Norab 08-11 4.50L 2:50.56
09-09 4/7 Wakea 09-09 3.00L 3:03.96
09-05 6/5 Mizzou 09-07 L 2:33.
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 9
Jockey P Mulrennan 121.0kg Prizemoney $46,190

Win Range 1436m - 3219m W&P% 33-33

Career 18:6-0-0 12 Mths 10:4-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 6/1 Elidor 09-07 16.75L 2:53.74
08-12 8/1 Pinzolo 09-10 3.25L 2:57.89
08-00 6/5 Rawaki 09-02 17.50L 3:06.1
08-08 5/1 Baino Hope 08-08 26.75L 3:21.23
08-06 11/8 Teak 08-06 15.75L 4:25.85

York | Page 10
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3 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam So Silk

Breeder Unknown

Owners Fittocks Stud & Andrew Bengough
Colours Beige, royal blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
1of11 LING Fri5Decl4  1m CL5Md Synth
20f13 DONC Fri 240ct14  1m CL5Md Soft
6 0f 10 NEWMSat 20Sepl4 1m CL4Md Good
. [ TAZFFIN
3 year old b unknown
Sire Iffraaj Dam Tarfshi
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, black epaulets
Race Details Track
1of12 WIND Mon 18Mayl5 1m 0f 67y CL5Md Good
30f17 NEWMSat 110ctl4 7f CL4Md Good
SHALABINA
3 year old b unknown
Sire Nayef Dam Shibina
Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park Racing Xcvi
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets
Race Details Track
80f10 YORK Fri15Mayl5 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
l1of5 NOTT Sat 18Aprl5 1m 2f 50y CL5SMd Good
20f14 DONC Sat 16Augl4 1m CL5Md Good
. |EJ CARTIER
3 year old b unknown
Sire Montjeu Dam Rosamixa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Al Asayl Bloodstock Ltd
Colours Red, black stars, red sleeves
Race Details Track
1of14 KEMP Tue 16Decl4 1m CL4Md Synth
3of5 GOOD Tue 2Sepl4  1m CL5Md Good
30f14 DONC Sat 16Augl4 1m CL5Md Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

A Kirby

A Atzeni
TP Queally

Jockey
A Atzeni
A Atzeni

Jockey

T Hamilton
D Nolan

J P Sullivan

Jockey

J Crowley
T E Durcan
T E Durcan

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $4,066

Trainer L M Cumani
Jockey Kevin Stott 125.0kg

Win Range 1610m W&P% 33-33
Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 5/2 Dreamlike 09-00 L 1:36.53

09-00 11/2 Star Of Seville 09-00 6.00L 1:43.85

09-00 25/1 Toujours L'amour 09-00 5.25L 1:41.13
Trainer R Varian Barrier 2
Jockey Andrea Atzeni 125.0kg Prizemoney $3,681

Win Range 1671m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 2:1-0-1  1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-00 10/11 Tazffin 09-00 0.30L 1:46.28
09-00 20/1 Irish Rookie 09-00 0.25L 1:26.36

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $3,874

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey T Hamilton 124.0kg

Win Range 2057m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 2.1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
09-07 10/1 Yorkidding 09-00 26.75L 2:32.71
09-00 6/5 Shalabina 09-00 L 2:14.96
09-00 33/1 Montalcino 09-00 4.00L 1:41.75

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $5,037

Trainer D M Simcock
Jockey Martin Lane 119.0kg

Win Range 1609m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-2 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 7/2 Cartier 09-00 2.75L 1:38.73
09-00 10/11 Timba 09-00 5.25L 1:41.44
09-00 16/1 Montalcino 09-00 4.50L 1:41.75
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PULCINELLA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Petrushka
Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue

Race Details Track
30f7 ASCO Wed 29Aprl5 1m CL3 Good
20f15 NEWMFri170ctl4  7fCL2 Soft

1of8 LING Sat13Sepl4d 7f 140y CL5Md Good
50f11 LEIC Sat14Junl4 6f CL5Md Good

- [ MUSIC AND DANCE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Galileo Dam Jamboretta

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
30f10 SAND Thu 21IMayl5 1m CL4Hcp Good
1of13 KEMP Wed 150ct14 7f CL5Md Synth
60f 12 YARM Tue 16Sepl4 6f CL5Md Good
60f10 LING Wed 3Sepl4 7f CL5Md Good

i |EJ COVERT LOVE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Azamour Dam Wing Stealth
Breeder Unknown

Owners Fomo Syndicate

Colours Orange, white hoops, black cap

Race Details Track
1of13 CHEL Wed 6Mayl5 1m 2f CL5Md Synth
50f12 LING Tue210ctl4 1m CL5Md Synth

i | MELODIOUS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Gower Song

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Doreen Tabor

Colours Black, white disc, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
l1of5 NOTT Tue 19Mayl5 1m 2f 50y CL4Hcp Soft
1of13 NOTT Fri8Mayl5 1m 0f 75y CL5Md Soft
20f8 KEMP Thu 230ctl4 7f CL4AMd Synth
80f9 NEWMSat40ctl4  7fCL2 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

W Buick
W Buick
A Ajtebi
M Lane

Jockey

C Hardie
R L Moore
R L Moore
P J Dobbs

Jockey
W Buick
N Garbutt

Jockey

R L Moore
L P Keniry
L P Keniry
L P Keniry

Trainer C Appleby Barrier 8
Jockey P Makin 133.0kg Prizemoney $15,695
Win Range 1536m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
08-12 5/2 Sperry 08-12 3.00L 1:40.09
09-01 7/1 Little Lady Katie 08-09 0.50L 1:27.14
09-00 5/2 Pulcinella 09-00 3.75L 1:32.4
09-00 7/1 Calypso Beat 09-00 5.50L 1:14.6
Trainer Sir Michael Stoute Barrier 9
Jockey S Donohoe 130.0kg Prizemoney $3,285
Win Range 1408m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-04 16/1 Critical Risk 09-00 1.50L 1:41.65
09-00 8/1 Music And Dance 09-00 0.30L 1:26.24
09-00 4/1 Deep Blue Sea 09-00 1.75L 1:13.25
09-00 25/1 Majestic Manner 09-00 6.00L 1:25.28
Trainer H Palmer Barrier 3
Jockey M Harley 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,234

Win Range 2012m W&P% 50-50
Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 2.1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

08-08 9/4 Covert Love 08-08 1.25L 2:06.59

09-00 33/1 Taysh 09-05 6.25L 1:39.51
Trainer D R C Elsworth Barrier 6
Jockey T P Queally 126.0kg Prizemoney $10,497

Win Range 1678m - 2057m W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 11/8 Melodious 09-06 0.75L 2:14.92

09-00 7/1 Melodious 09-00 1.00L 1:51.75

09-00 8/1 Roxy Star 09-00 0.30L 1:26.57

09-00 33/1 Osaila 09-00 18.25L 1:23.53
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Race 3 titanbet.co.uk Spring Sprint (Handicap) 5f

Prize $49,185. 1st $31,125. 2nd $9,320. 3rd $4,660. 4th $2,330. 5th $1,165. 6th $585.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Line Of Reason (IRE)
2. Kingsgate Choice (IRE)
3. Duke Of Firenze (GB)
4. Green Door (IRE)

5. Normal Equilibrium
(GB)

6. Monsieur Joe (IRE)

1. Perfect Pasture (GB)
8. Addictive Dream (IRE)
9. Noble Storm (USA)
10. Astrophysics (GB)
11. Willbeme (GB)

12. Bogart (GB)

13. Lexi's Hero (IRE)

14. Red Baron (IRE)

15. Kimberella (GB)

16. Mappin Time (IRE)
17. Captain Dunne (IRE)

18. Ancient Cross (GB)
19. Chilworth Icon (GB)

20. Fairway To Heaven
(IRE)

Race 3 titanbet.co.uk Spring Sprint (Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

P Mulrennan
Kevin Stott (a3)
M Harley
Andrea Atzeni
F Tylicki

TP Queally
Hayley Turner
Barry McHugh
D Swift

P McDonald

P Makin

S A Gray (a3)
T Hamilton
Neil Farley (a3)
T Eaves

F Lynch

Rachel Richardson

(@7)
D Fentiman

Patrick Pilley (a7)

R Ffrench

Trainer

P T Midgley
E De Giles

R M H Cowell
0O Stevens

R M H Cowell

P T Midgley
M W Easterby
F Watson

E S McMahon
Mrs A Duffield
N Bycroft

K A Ryan

R A Fahey

E J Alston

D Nicholls

T D Easterby
T D Easterby

M W Easterby
M R Channon
M Wigham

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10

0566055378
§756650441
8515603750
3650222028
2215902339

3450706570
9051765411
$906034041
06s50s817s
$22124

5554115256
63s4x32600
1500507010
1211575030
9005038077
2722014500
1157380091

4495085080
9007507515
5504984900

Career
26:6-0-0
34:8-2-1
22:5-1-1
18:3-0-0
34:4-1-1

63:9-2-1
18:7-0-0
48:7-1-0
48:10-2-1
5:1-0-0
18:5-0-1
30:4-0-0
51:7-1-0
36:7-1-1
283-1-1
55:8-1-1
80:11-2-0

75:6-1-0
39:4-1-0
19:3-0-0

Prize
$95,323
$132,399
$108,192
$68,645
$75,662

$317,021
$44,948
$143,548
$158,138
$24,992
$33,958
$328,662
$134,209
$64,412
$34,407
$116,113
$186,383

$111,521
$51,607
$27,806

UK: 02:55 pm
NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:55 pm

W%
23%
24%
23%
17%
12%

14%
39%
15%
21%
20%
28%
13%
14%
19%
11%
15%
14%

8%
10%
16%

QLD: 11:55 pm
NT: 11:25 pm
SA: 11:25 pm
WA: 09:55 pm

P% Bar Wgt
23% 19 136
32% 4 134
32% 11 132
17% 17 131
18% 18 130

19% 5 130
39% 16 130
17% 2 129
21% 6 129

20% 14 127
3% 13 127
13% 10 125
16% 20 124

25% 3 124
18% 15 121
18% 8 118
16% 1 116

9% 12 115
13% 7 115
16% 9 115
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= Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 19
= LINE OF REASON Jockey P Mulrennan 136.0kg Prizemoney $95,323
5 year old br unknown Win Range 1006m - 1265m W&P% 23-23

Sire Kheleyf Dam Miss Party Line

Breeder Unknown

Owners Taylor's Bloodstock Ltd

Colours White, dark blue striped sleeves, dark blue and yellow hooped cap

o

Career 26:6-0-0 12 Mths 12:3-0-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
12 of 15 YORK Wed 13May15 6f CL1 Good P Mulrennan  09-08 40/1 Glass Office 09-08 5.50L 1:10.65
6 of MEYD Sat 7Marl5  5fCL1 Good O Murphy 09-00 Sir Maximilian 09-00 1.50L 0:57.1
60f 15 MEYD Thu 5Febl5  6f CLHcp Good P Mulrennan  09-05 11/1 Dark Emerald 09-03 5.25L 1:10.28
12 of 12 MEYD Thu 29Jan15  5f CLHcp Good MM X 08-13 20/1 Ahtoug 09-05 7.00L 0:57.48
Monaghan
50f7 YORK Sun 7Sepl4  6f CL1 Good G Lee 09-00 12/1 Naadirr 08-12 6.25L 1:11.51
'::1 n KI NGSGATE CHOICE Trainer E De Giles Barrier 4
Jockey Kevin Stott 134.0kg Prizemoney $132,399
Win Range 1006m W&P% 24-32

8 year old b unknown
Sire Choisir Dam Kenema
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T Gould
Colours Light blue, white hoops, white sleeves, light blue stars, black cap

Career 34:8-2-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 21:5-3-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f10 ASCO Sat9Augl4  5f CL2Hcp Good S Hofer 09-10 16/1 Goldream 09-03 2.50L 1:01.27
6of 11 LONG Sun 11Mayl4 5fCL1 Soft F Tylicki 08-13 20/1 Catcall 09-02 3.50L 0:56.92
60of 10 LING Sat22Marl4 5fCLL Synth  J Crowley 09-00 3/1 Stepper Point 09-03 4.25L 0:57.12
14 of 20 LONG Sun 60ct13  5f CL1 Soft L P Keniry 09-10 40/1 Maarek 09-10 4.75L 0:57.5
40f12 CURR Sat24Augl3 5fCL1 Good  KJManning  09-05 6/1 Dutch Masterpiece 09-03 1.00L 0:58.
e Trainer R M H Cowell Barrier 11
= B DUKE OF FI RENZE Jockey M Harley 132.0kg Prizemoney $108,192
6 year old ch unknown Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 23-32

Sire Pivotal Dam Nannina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap

o

Career 22:5-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 9:2-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
80f8 CHES Wed 6Mayl5 5fCL3 Soft M Harley 09-04 7/1 Silvanus 09-04 13.25L 1:02.38
1of13 CATT Sat180ctl4 5f CL2Hcp Soft M Harley 09-01 9/1 Duke Of Firenze 09-01 2.75L 0:59.76
50f11 GOOD Sun 120ct14 5f CL3Hcp Soft TEDurcan  09-04 14/1 Desert Ace 09-01 3.50L 0:58.87
60f13 ASCO Sat40ctl4  5fCL3Hcp Soft ~ TEDurcan  09-07 16/1 Dungannon 09-06 2.50L 1:02.91
22 0f 27 AYR Sat 20Sepl4  6f CL2Hcp Good  RKingscote  08-11 33/1 Louis The Pious 09-04 9.50L 1:09.53
(= Trainer O Stevens Barrier 17
= n G REEN DOOR Jockey Andrea Atzeni 131.0kg Prizemoney $68,645
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m W&P% 17-17

Sire Camacho Dam Inourhearts

Breeder Unknown

Owners Pearl Bloodstock & Mrs John Redvers
Colours Yellow, royal blue stars, yellow cap

o

Career 18:3-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-4-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 12:3-4-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f7  NEWB Fri 17Aprl5  5f 34y CL2Hcp Good A Atzeni 08-12 7/1 Robot Boy 09-01 1.50L 0:58.44

60of9 LING Sat14Marl5 5fCLL Synth A Atzeni 09-00 12/1 Pretend 09-00 4.25L 0:58.08

12 of 15 ASCO Sat40ctl4  6f CLL Soft O Murphy 09-01 33/1 Lightning Moon 09-01 20.25L 1:15.7
20f6  BEVE Tue 23Sepl4 5fCL3 Good A Atzeni 08-08 3/1 Kingsgate Native 08-09 1.75L 1:02.15
20f5 LEIC Tue9Sepld 5fCL3 Good  JPSpencer  08-13 9/4 Ajjaadd 08-09 1.25L 0:58.84
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Race 6 Infinity Tyres Breeders Backing Racing EBF Fillies' Stakes UK: 04:40 pm

(Handicap) 1m 2f 88y

Prize $12,295. 1st $8,086. 2nd $2,406. 3rd $1,202. 4th $601. NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:40 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 01:40 am
NT: 01:10 am

SA: 01:10 am

WA: 11:40 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Pulcinella (IRE) P Makin C Appleby 352155 4:1-0-0 $15695 25% 25% 8 133
2. Music And Dance (GB) S Donohoe Sir Michael Stoute 35166 4:1-0-0 $3285 25% 25% 9 130
3. Covert Love (IRE) M Harley H Palmer 1s5 2:1-0-0 $3234 50% 50% 3 128
4. Melodious (GB) T P Queally D R C Elsworth 11528 4:2-0-0 $10,497 50% 50% 6 126
5. Dreamlike (GB) Kevin Stott (a3) L M Cumani s126 3:1-0-0 $4,066 33% 3% 5 125
6. Tazffin (IRE) Andrea Atzeni R Varian 1s3 2:1-0-0 $3681 50% 50% 2 125
1. Shalabina (GB) T Hamilton R A Fahey 81s2 3:1-0-0 $3874 33% 33% 1 124
8. Cartier (IRE) Martin Lane D M Simcock s1s33 3:1-0-0 $5037 33% 33% 7 119
9. Regal Ways (IRE) R Ffrench M Johnston 2025847335 9:0-0-0 $4306 0% 0% 10 117
10. Pamushana (IRE) P McDonald R A Fahey 2525 3:0-0-0 $1925 0% 0% 4 116

Race 6 Infinity Tyres Breeders Backing Racing EBF Fillies' Stakes (Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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=) Trainer M Johnston Barrier 2
= n TAWAKKOI‘ Jockey Andrea Atzeni 131.0kg Prizemoney $5,130
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- Sire Firebreak Dam Dayville
preeder Ukown Career 30-0-0 12 Mths30-20 1stUp10-0-0  2nd Up 10-1-0
Colours RoyaI que, white epaulets, Striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f12 YORK Thu 14Mayl5 6f CL3Md Good P Hanagan 09-05 10/1 Seastrom 09-05 0.30L 1:12.84
20f5  PONT Mon 20Aprl5 5f CL5Md Good  PHanagan  09-00 8/13 Black Magic 09-00 3.00L 1:05.64
40of 5 KEMP Sat4Aprl5  5fCL4Md Synth P Hanagan  09-05 13/8 Rosealee 09-00 1.75L 1:01.89

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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v H NORMAL EQUILIBRIUM

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elnadim Dam Acicula

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Morley Family

Colours Orange and purple (quartered), emerald green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f8 CHES Wed 6Mayl5 5fCL3 Soft F Tylicki
20f7  NEWB Fri 17Aprl5  5f 34y CL2Hcp Good  F Tylicki
lof6  CHEL Tue7Aprl5  5fCL3Hcp Synth  F Tylicki
90f11 GOOD Sun 120ctl4 5f CL3Hcp Soft O Murphy
15 of 15 HAYD Sat 27Sepl4  5f CL2Hcp Good R Kingscote

I3 MONSIEUR JOE

8 year old b unknown

Sire Choisir Dam Pascali

Breeder Unknown

Owners Taylor's Bloodstock Ltd

Colours White, dark blue striped sleeves, orange cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f11 THIR Sat 16Mayl5 5f CL2Hcp Good  J Doyle
40f15 YORK Thu 14May15 5f CL2Hcp Good G Lee
130of  MEYD Sat 7Marl5 5fCL1 Good P JDobbs
70f12 MEYD Thu 19Febl5 5f CLHcp Synth O Murphy
14 of 15 MEYD Thu 5Feb15  6f CLHcp Good  J Doyle

S, PERFECT PASTURE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Pastoral Pursuits Dam Word Perfect

Breeder Unknown

Owners S Hull, S Hollings & D Swales

Colours Purple, grey star
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f15 YORK Thu 14May15 5f CL2Hcp Good R L Moore
12 of 12 KEMP Sat 28Marl5  6f CL2Hcp Synth P Makin
1of8 SOUT Tue 20Janl5 5f CL2Hcp Synth A Kirby
70of11 LING Sat3Janl5  6f CL2Hcp Synth A Kirby
60f12 LING Wed 10Decl4 6f CL2Hcp Synth A Kirby

%) n ADDICTIVE DREAM

8 year old ch unknown

Sire Kheleyf Dam Nottambula

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B Morton & Northumbria Leisure Ltd

Colours Dark blue, yellow inverted triangle, striped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
90f10 ASCO Sat40ctl4  5fCL1 Soft R Winston
14 of 20 DONC Sat 13Sep14  5f 140y CL2Hcp Good R Winston
60f 10 ASCO Sat9Augld  5f CL2Hcp Good R Hughes
14 of 17 MUSS Sat 14Junl4  5f CL2Hcp Soft J Nason
30f19 EPSO Sat7Junl4  5fCL2Hcp Good M Barzalona

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer R M H Cowell
Jockey F Tylicki 130.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1020m

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $75,662
W&P% 12-18

Career 34:4-1-1 12 Mths 14:1-4-3 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 24:3-2-5 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-04 5/4 Silvanus 09-04 1.25L 1:02.38

08-10 8/1 Robot Boy 09-01 1.00L 0:58.44

09-04 6/1 Normal Equilibrium 09-04 1.25L 0:58.87

09-05 10/1 Desert Ace 09-01 7.25L 0:58.87

09-01 9/1 High On Life 09-03 8.50L 0:59.25
Trainer P T Midgley Barrier 5
Jockey T P Queally 130.0kg Prizemoney $317,021

Win Range 999m - 1006m W&P% 14-19

Career 63:9-2-1 12 Mths 14:0-0-3 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 31:4-3-3 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-07 8/1 Red Baron 08-10 1.75L 0:57.02

09-03 10/1 Out Do 09-07 2.75L 0:58.23

09-00 Sir Maximilian 09-00 4.25L 0:57.1

08-09 20/1 Caspian Prince 09-00 3.50L 0:56.77

09-04 16/1 Dark Emerald 09-03 21.25L 1:10.28
Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 16
Jockey Hayley Turner 130.0kg Prizemoney $44,948

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 39-39

Career 18:7-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:4-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-05 12/1 Out Do 09-07 4.25L 0:58.23

09-07 10/1 Related 08-10 6.25L 1:11.58

09-07 4/1 Perfect Pasture 09-07 1.25L 1:00.56

09-07 5/2 Boom The Groom 09-04 4.50L 1:10.75

09-05 5/1 Lancelot Du Lac 09-08 3.25L 1:09.08
Trainer F Watson Barrier 2
Jockey Barry McHugh 129.0kg Prizemoney $143,548

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 15-17

Career 48:7-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 22:2-4-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 20/1 Justice Day 09-00 13.25L 1:02.11

09-09 40/1 Muthmir 09-07 9.25L 1:05.38

09-08 8/1 Goldream 09-03 2.50L 1.01.27

09-05 9/1 Demora 09-01 7.75L 1:00.67

09-05 25/1 Caspian Prince 09-00 0.25L 0:54.75
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i [FJ NOBLE STORM

9 year old b unknown

Sire Yankee Gentleman Dam Changed Tune

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Hugh Jones & Partner

Colours Black and white (quartered), emerald green sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

11 0of 11 CHES Wed 6Mayl5 5f CL2Hcp Soft G Gibbons
60f7  NEWB Fri 17Aprl5  5f 34y CL2Hcp Good  SM Levey
50f6 BEVE Tue23Sepl4 5fCL3 Good G Gibbons
11 of 11 DONC Wed 10Sep14 5f CL1 Good  JHart
80of9 HAYD Sat 31Mayl4 5fCL1 Soft  JHart

. [] ASTROPHYSICS

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Paco Boy Dam Jodrell Bank

Breeder Unknown

Owners J Dance, D Barker & A Amsden

Colours White, maroon and purple striped sleeves

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f2  SALI Wed 10ctl4 6fCL2 Good R L Moore
20f14 DONC Fri 12Sepl4  5fCLL Good G lee
1of7 NEWMSat 23Augl4 6f CL4Md Good  J Haynes
20f11 SAND Thu 7Augl4 5f CL5Md Good L P Keniry

40f13 NEWMFri25Jull4  6f CL5Md Good L P Keniry

i K] WILLBEME

7 year old b unknown

Sire Kyllachy Dam Befriend
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P D Burrow

Colours Yellow, large royal blue spots, yellow sleeves, royal blue spots and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
50f15 YORK Thu 14Mayl5 5f CL2Hcp Good A Mullen
50f7 BEVE Sat30Augl4 5fCL1 Good S D Sousa
40of 11 YORK Fri1llJull4  6fCL1 Good A Mullen
10f9 YORK Fri13Junl4  6f CL2Hcp Good A Mullen
1of7 BEVE Sat24Mayl4 5fCLS5Hcp Soft S D Sousa

5 BOGART

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Bahamian Bounty Dam Lauren Louise
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Angie Bailey

Colours Yellow, purple and yellow halved sleeves, yellow and purple quartered

cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
60f17 YORK Wed 13May15 6f CL2Hcp Good  J P Spencer
30f17 BEVE Wed 15Aprl5 5f CL3Hcp Good S A Gray
4 0f 18 DONC Fri 240ct14  6f CL2Hcp Soft ~ ARyan
Upl of 19YORK Fri 100ctl4  5f CL3Hcp Soft ~ ARyan
30f26 AYR Sat20Sepld 6f CL2Hcp Good  ARyan

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer E S McMahon Barrier 6
Jockey D Swift 129.0kg Prizemoney $158,138
Win Range 1006m - 1037m W&P% 21-27
Career 48:10-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 9:2-1-0  2nd Up 8:2-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 24:5-2-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-07 33/1 Lexi's Hero 08-08 17.25L 1:02.22
09-00 16/1 Robot Boy 09-01 3.50L 0:58.44
08-09 7/1 Kingsgate Native 08-09 4.75L 1:02.15
09-11 50/1 Mecca's Angel 09-05 10.75L 0:57.73
09-04 9/1 Steps 09-08 6.75L 1:00.87
Trainer Mrs A Duffield Barrier 14
Jockey P McDonald 127.0kg Prizemoney $24,992
Win Range 1207m W&P% 20-20
Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-3-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-01 1/2 Elysian Flyer 09-01 0.75L 1:16.25
09-01 50/1 Beacon 09-01 0.20L 0:58.36
09-05 7/2 Astrophysics 09-05 1.25L 1:11.62
09-05 5/1 Cool Strutter 09-05 3.25L 1:02.19
09-05 16/1 Home Of The Brave 09-05 17.50L 1:12.55
Trainer N Bycroft Barrier 13
Jockey P Makin 127.0kg Prizemoney $33,958

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 28-33

Career 18:5-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-00 14/1 Out Do 09-07 2.75L 0:58.23

08-09 7/1 Pearl Secret 09-00 2.25L 1:03.99

09-04 12/1 Ladies Are Forever 09-04 3.50L 1:09.3

08-02 12/1 Willbeme 08-02 3.25L 1:10.54

09-06 evens Willbeme 09-06 5.00L 1:03.91
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 10
Jockey S A Gray 125.0kg Prizemoney $328,662
Win Range 1087m - 1207m W&P% 13-13
Career 30:4-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-2 1stUp 7:1-0-2  2nd Up 6:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 11:1-1-1 Track 8:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-11 10/1 Algar Lad 08-12 2.25L 1:10.96

09-06 9/4 Pipers Note 09-06 1.50L 1:02.69

09-04 10/1 Jamaican Bolt 09-00 2.75L 1:15.8

09-06 7/1 Arctic Feeling 09-01 L 0:59.89

09-08 8/1 Huntsmans Close 09-02 2.75L 1:10.01
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= Trainer R Hannon Barrier 1
L
' n AGE OF EM PIRE Jockey T P Queally 131.0kg Prizemoney $0
2 year old b unknown . Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Royal Applause Dam Age Of Chivalry
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ouners Rockliffe Stud Firm00-00  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, dark blue cross belts, sleeves and cap irm UU-U- ?0 YT oft U:U-U- eavy U.0-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f 11 NEWMSun 3Mayl5 5f CL4Md Good P JDobbs 09-05 16/1 Zebstar 09-05 3.25L 1:01.05
= Trainer C Hills Barrier 7
|, n
' > IAdIt:EEkF Jockey F Tylicki 131.0kg
year old b unknown
Sire Kodiac Dam Okba
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Hamdan Al Maktoum FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulets, Black cap
= Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 3
!
B ANOTHER TOUCH Jockey T Hamilton 131.0kg Prizemoney $962
2 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Arcano Dam Alsalwa
Breeder Unknown 0. (). (). 0.
Owners Nicholas Wrigley & Kevin Hart :.areer. 1.0-0-0 12 lV(Iith.s 1:0-0-0 lstftUR 1:0-0-0 ﬁnd Up 9.0 0-0
Colours Emerald green, red hoops, quartered cap irm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 eavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f 12 YORK Thu 14Mayl5 6f CL3Md Good  THamilton  09-05 9/1 Seastrom 09-05 3.25L 1:12.84
= Trainer R A Fahe Barrier 6
ﬁ BACK To BOND Jockey D Nolan 1){%1.0kg
2 year old ch unknown
Sire Monsieur Bond Dam Nicola's Dream
Breeder Unknown
Owners P D Smith Holdings Ltd FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, royal blue stars, striped sleeves, yellow cap
= Trainer M Johnston Barrier 5
|, B
' 2 EJ.!]AI\I(,IPAGNE CITY Jockey P Mulrennan 131.0kg
year old ch unknown
Sire Tobougg Dam City Of Angels
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr R S Brookhouse FIRST STARTER
Colours Light blue, pink chevrons, light blue sleeves, light blue cap, pink star
= Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 8
|, II
' 2 E}I': "Z OR PELI‘ET Jockey Hayley Turner 131.0kg
year old b unknown
Sire Hellvelyn Dam Concentration
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr S Duncan FIRST STARTER
Colours Purple, mauve stars on sleeves, purple cap, mauve star
= Trainer H Palmer Barrier 4
L
E:AhI.I:.EO GOLD Jockey M Harley 131.0kg
year old ch unknown
Sire Paco Boy Dam Galicuix
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C J Murfitt FIRST STARTER

Colours Purple, white diamond, armlets and cap

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

York | Page 23



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 5 Yorkshire Regiment EBF Stallions Median Auction Maiden Stakes

(Plus10) 6f

UK: 04:05 pm

" FEJLEXI'S HERO

7 year old b unknown
. . SireInvincible Spirit Dam Christel Flame

Barrier 20
Prizemoney $134,209
W&P% 14-16

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey T Hamilton 124.0kg
Win Range 1020m - 1223m

Prize $11,312. 1st $7,439. 2nd $2,214. 3rd $1,106. 4th $553. NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:05 am greedergnII:Anown Coukash Career 51:7-1-0 12 Mths 11:2-1-0 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
o LD: 01:05 am wners Dr iVlarwan Koukas . N " i "
For: 2Y0 Only' QNT' 12:35 Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy (:0-0-0
- H430am Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 14:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
SA:12:35am Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
WA:11:05 pm lof11 CHES Wed 6Mayl5 5fCL2Hcp Soft  THamilton  08-08 10/1 Lexi's Hero 08-08 1.25L 1:02.22
150f 16 HAYD Fri170ctl4  6f CL3Hcp Soft  J Garritty 09-07 25/1 Englishman 09-06 23.75L 1:14.19
. . . . 10 of 11 GOOD Sun 120ct14 5f CL3Hcp Soft R L Moore 09-01 20/1 Desert Ace 09-01 9.25L 0:58.87
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt 50f15 HAYD Sat 27Sepl4  5f CL2Hcp Good BMchugh 0812 28/1 High On Life 09-03 3.75L 0:59.25
1. Age Of Empire (GB) T P Queally R Hannon 7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 131 21 0f 26 AYR Sat 20Sepl4 6f CL2Hcp Good D Nolan 09-07 33/1 Huntsmans Close 09-02 11.75L 1:10.01
2. Aleef (IRE) F Tylicki CHills 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 131
. IS Trainer E J Alston Barrier 3
3. Another Touch (GB T Hamilt R A Fah 4 1:0-0-0 %2 0% 0% 3 131 ! .
(GB) ameton aney $ ° 0 e 14 RED BARON Jockey Neil Farley 124.0kg Prizemoney $64,412
4. Back To Bond (GB) D Nolan RA Fahey 0:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 6 131 6 year old b unknown Win Range 1006m - 1024m W&P% 19-25
5. Champagne City (GB) P Mulrennan M Johnston 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 131 5 —s Sire Moss Vale Dam Twinberry
6. Chip Or Pellet (GB) Hayley Turner N Tinkler 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 131 Owners The Longton Pals c.a reer 367-1-1 12 Mths 143-2-1 1st Up 40-0-1  2nd Up 4021
. Colours Red. purple seams. sleeves and ca Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
7. Galileo Gold (GB) M Harley H Palmer 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 131 +PUp ' P Jockey 23:6-3-1  Dist 25:4-5-3 Track 1:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
8. Tawakkol (GB) Andrea Atzeni M Johnston 224 3:0-0-0 $5130 0% 0% 2 131 Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of1l THIR Sat 16Mayl5 5f CL2Hcp Good N Farley 08-10 3/1 Red Baron 08-10 1.50L 0:57.02
) _ . . ) ) 20f15 YORK Thu 14Mayl5 5f CL2Hcp Good N Farley 08-06 12/1 Out Do 09-07 0.30L 0:58.23
Race 5 Yorkshire Regiment EBF Stallions Median Auction Maiden Stakes (Plus10): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap. Tof7  WOLV Sat 25Apr15 5f 20y CL3Hcp Synth N Farley 09-10 7/2 Red Baron 09-10 0.50L 1:00.59
10f9  WOLV Fri 10Aprl5  5f 20y CL4Hcp Synth  J Hart 09-07 7/2 Red Baron 09-07 1.251 1:01.31
50f12 MUSS Fri3Aprl5  5f CL4Hcp Soft  JHart 09-06 9/2 Distant Past 08-11 2.50L 1:04.14
= Trainer D Nicholls Barrier 15
1"" m KIM BERELLA Jockey T Eaves 121.0kg Prizemoney $34,407

5 year old b unknown
. . Sire Kyllachy Dam Gleam Of Light
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1207m - 1223m W&P% 11-18

Owners Mr C Titcomb Career 28:3-1-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Colours White, white and dark green diabolo on sleeves, dark green cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
90of 11 THIR Sat16Mayl5 5fCL2Hcp Good P Makin 08-13 16/1 Red Baron 08-10 6.50L 0:57.02
17 of 17 YORK Wed 13May15 6f CL2Hcp Good A Nicholls 08-09 20/1 Algar Lad 08-12 16.00L 1:10.96
12 0f 16 RIPO Sat 25Aprl5  6f CL2Hcp Good A Nicholls 09-00 14/1 Pipers Note 09-06 11.25L 1:12.95
18 of 18 DONC Fri 240ctl4  6f CL2Hcp Soft A Nicholls 09-04 12/1 Jamaican Bolt 09-00 L 1:15.8
30f10 RIPO Sat27Sepl4 6f CL2Hcp Good A Nicholls 09-01 14/1 Spinatrix 09-10 0.30L 1:10.94
e Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 8
1"‘ m MAPPIN TI ME Jockey F Lynch 118.0kg Prizemoney $116,113

7 year old b unknown
“ . Sire Orientate Dam Different Story
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1024m - 1207m W&P% 15-18

Owners Mr P Baillie Career 55:8-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-3-0 1stUp 7:0-0-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Colours White, purple collar, cuffs and cap, striped sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f8 REDC Mon 18May15 5f CL3Hcp Good  RRichardson  09-09 8/1 Invincible Ridge 09-03 1.00L 0:58.74

70of11 CHES Wed 6Mayl5 5f CL2Hcp Soft A Mullen 08-10 12/1 Lexi's Hero 08-08 5.25L 1:02.22

20f6  CHEL Tue7Aprl5 5fCL3Hcp Synth L Morris 09-05 9/4 Normal Equilibrium 09-04 1.25L 0:58.87

20f12 CHEL Sat 28Marl5 5f CL2Hcp Synth D Allan 08-11 5/1 Royal Bajan 08-08 1.50L 0:58.95

10 of 13 WOLV Sat 7Marl5  6f CL2Hcp Synth D Fentiman  08-13 16/1 Pretend 09-07 7.00L 1:12.54

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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CAPTAIN DUNNE

10 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Rio Dam Queen Bodicea

Breeder Unknown

Owners Middleham Park Racing Xv & Partners
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

Race Details Track
1of13 THIR Sat16Mayl5 5fCL4HcpNHF Good
1of9 THIR Sat2Mayl5 5fCL4Hcp Good
70f9  SOUT Thu 13Nov14 5f CL4Hcp Synth
30f16 RIPO Sat27Sepl4d 5fCL4Hcp Good
80of9 CHES Sat13Sepl4 5f CL4Hcp Good

i E&J ANCIENT CROSS

11 year old b unknown

Sire Machiavellian Dam Magna Graecia
Breeder Unknown

Owners P Bown, S Hull & L Hall

Colours Mauve, maroon chevrons, hooped cap

Race Details Track
40f 14 DONC Sat 2May15  6f CL3Hcp Good
40f 17 BEVE Wed 15Aprl5 5f CL3Hcp Good
90f21 DONC Sun 29Marl5 6f CL3Hcp Soft
16 of 19 DONC Sat 250ct14  5f CL2Hcp Soft
80f19 YORK Fri100ctl4  5f CL3Hcp Soft

CHILWORTH ICON

5 year old b unknown

Sire Sixties [con Dam Tamara Moon
Breeder Unknown

Owners Living Legend Racing Partnership 1

Jockey
R Richardson
R Richardson
R Richardson
D Allan
R Richardson

Jockey
N Evans
N Evans
N Evans
J P Sullivan
K Fallon

Colours Royal blue, light blue chevron, light blue and royal blue striped sleeves

and cap
Race Details Track
90f10 NEWB Fri 15Mayl5 6f CL2Hcp Good
11 of 14 DONC Sat 2Mayl5  6f CL3Hcp Good
12 of 17 BEVE Wed 15Aprl5 5f CL3Hcp Good
70f12 KEMP Sat 28Marl5 6f CL2Hcp Synth
12 0f 19 YORK Sat110ctl4  6f CL2Hcp Soft

¥, m FAIRWAY TO HEAVEN

6 year old b unknown
~ .= Sire Jeremy Dam Luggala
Breeder Unknown
Owners Palatinate Thoroughbred Racing Limited
Colours Purple, white spots on sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
50f11 GOOD Sat 2Mayl5  5f CL3Hcp Good
50f7 CHEL Mon 16Marl5 6f CL3Hcp Synth
10 of 11 CHEL Wed 28Jan15 6f CL2Hcp Synth
40f12 LING Sat17Janl5  6f CL3Hcp Synth
90f10 WOLV Fri19Decl4  6f CL2Hcp Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

S Hitchcott
S Hitchcott
S Hitchcott
D Cremin
C Bishop

Jockey

W Twiston-
davies

J Crowley
D Probert
J Crowley
D Probert

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $186,383
W&P% 14-16

Trainer T D Easterby
Jockey Rachel Richardson 116.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 80:11-2-0 12 Mths 12:4-0-1 1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 7:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:4-0-0  Dist 33:3-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 16/1 Captain Dunne 09-02 1.50L 0:57.39

08-11 25/1 Captain Dunne 08-11 0.30L 0:59.54

08-11 7/2 Poyle Vinnie 09-07 8.75L 1:01.

08-13 40/1 Meadway 09-05 1.00L 0:58.6

09-04 25/1 Tyfos 09-03 13.25L 1:03.06
Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 12
Jockey D Fentiman 115.0kg Prizemoney $111,521
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 8-9
Career 75:6-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 20:2-2-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 9/1 Meshardal 08-09 2.75L 1:11.
08-13 25/1 Pipers Note 09-06 2.25L 1:02.69
09-00 50/1 Tatlisu 09-04 5.75L 1:14.76
08-04 20/1 Dungannon 08-10 8.50L 1:01.05
09-03 20/1 Arctic Feeling 09-01 2.75L 0:59.89
Trainer M R Channon Barrier 7
Jockey Patrick Pilley 115.0kg Prizemoney $51,607

Win Range 1011m - 1207m W&P% 10-13

Career 39:4-1-0 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1stUp 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-10 16/1 Clear Spring 09-09 16.75L 1:13.47

09-07 16/1 Meshardal 08-09 6.50L 1:11.

09-04 25/1 Pipers Note 09-06 8.50L 1:02.69

08-12 12/1 Related 08-10 3.50L 1:11.58

08-13 18/1 Spinatrix 09-10 8.50L 1:13.26
Trainer M Wigham Barrier 9
Jockey R Ffrench 115.0kg Prizemoney $27,806
Win Range 1207m - 1408m W&P% 16-16
Career 19:3-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-12 8/1 Humidor 09-07 2.25L 0:57.57

09-02 8/1 Oriental Relation 09-00 2.75L 1:12.99
08-05 12/1 Trojan Rocket 08-10 12.75L 1:12.32
09-05 6/1 History Book 09-01 1.75L 1:09.83
08-07 8/1 Pretend 08-11 9.50L 1:11.84
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Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 7
G m SAVED BY THE BELL Jockey F Lynch 125.0kg Prizemoney $17,150

5 year old b unknown

Sire Teofilo Dam Eyrecourt

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Blackburn & Mr A Turton

G

Colours Black, pink star, halved sleeves and stars on cap

Race Details Track
10 of 15 YORK Thu 14Mayl5 2m 0f 88y CL3Hcp Good
40f8 BEVE Thu23Aprl5 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
70f9  WOLV Fri 7Novl4  1m 5f 194y CL2Hcp Synth
50f18 DONC Fri 240ct14  1m 6f 132y CL3Hcp Soft
60f11 YORK Fri100ctl4  1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft

[T FULL DAY

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Champs Elysees Dam Capistrano Day
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Dan Gilbert

Jockey
D Tudhope
S James
D Tudhope
D Tudhope
S James

Colours Black and light blue check, black sleeves, light blue armlets, red cap

Race Details Track
40f4  BATH Mon 4Mayl5 1m 3f 144y CL4Hcp

20f8 BEVE Thu23Aprl5 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
50f7 DONC Fri 27Febl5 2m 0f 110y CL3HcpH  Good
3o0f5 MUSS Sun 1Febl5 2m CLI1H Good
l1of5 WETH Fri310ctl4  2m 0f 110y CL1H Good

& AMBLESIDE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Cape Cross Dam Zarara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hull Dewhirst Swales Blackburn & Turto
Colours Purple, grey star

Race Details Track
70f13 YORK Fri15Mayl5 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good
30f8 BEVE Thu23Aprl5 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
40f12 PONT Tue 7Aprl5  1m 2f CL5Hcp Soft
10 of 18 DONC Fri 240ct1l4  1m 6f 132y CL3Hcp Soft
12 0f 13 CATT Sat180ctl4 1m 4f CL4Hcp Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
R Hughes
T Eaves
F D Giles
D Cook
D Cook

Jockey

D Fentiman
P Mulrennan
J P Sullivan

J P Sullivan
G Gibbons

Win Range 2414m - 2430m W&P% 17-22

Career 18:3-1-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-0  1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:3-1-1 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 10/1 Lycidas 09-09 8.00L 3:39.07
09-07 4/1 Two Jabs 09-02 4.75L 2:33.35
09-03 16/1 Masterpaver 08-11 9.75L 2:57.66
09-06 14/1 Spectator 08-02 6.50L 3:19.15
09-07 11/1 Old Town Boy 09-01 4.00L 2:39.23
Trainer B Ellison Barrier 9
Jockey S A Gray 121.0kg Prizemoney $8,706

Win Range 2429m - 3420m W&P% 21-58

Career 19:4-3-4 12 Mths 11:3-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 5/2 Elysian Fields 08-12 12.00L 2:29.51

08-11 17/2 Two Jabs 09-02 0.20L 2:33.35

11-09 4/1 Favorite Girl 11-12 23.25L 4019

11-01 20/1 Hargam 11-08 17.00L 3:39.9

10-11 8/15 Full Day 10-11 0.50L 4:02.5
Trainer M W Easterby Barrier 8
Jockey D Fentiman 121.0kg Prizemoney $24,304
Win Range 2396m - 2429m W&P% 14-14
Career 21:3-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-3-2 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-02 16/1 Notarised 08-09 7.25L 2:33.49

08-11 5/1 Two Jabs 09-02 0.30L 2:33.35

09-06 22/1 Final Countdown 09-04 7.75L 2:17.57
08-11 66/1 Spectator 08-02 14.75L 3:19.15

09-10 25/1 Ebony Express 09-10 31.50L 2:45.64
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= |EJ INNOCENT TOUCH

4 year old bl unknown

Sire Intense Focus Dam Guajira

Breeder Unknown

Owners Nicholas Wrigley & Kevin Hart

Colours Emerald green, red hoops, quartered cap

Race Details Track
30f16 YORK Wed 13May15 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
60f 13 NEWMSun 3Mayl5 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good
70f12 RIPO Thu 16Aprl5 1m 1f 170y CL3Hcp Soft

10 of 17 YORK Sat 23Augl4 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good

20f5 DONC Sat2Augl4  1m 4f CL4Hcp Good

© [T] COMEDY KING

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dansili Dam Comic

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum
Colours Yellow, large black spots and spots on cap

Race Details Track
20f9  DONC Sat 2Mayl5 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
60of 7 SAND Thu 7Augld 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good
60of 7 PONT Sun22Junl4 1m 2f CL3Hcp Good
1of11 NEWC Tue 20Mayl4 1m 2f 32y CL5Md Good
70f9 LEIC Sat26Aprl4 1m 2f CL5Md Good

/%1 PRESSURE POINT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Arrive

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Janis MacPherson

Colours Dark blue, white sash and armlets, red cap

Race Details Track
20f16 YORK Wed 13May15 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good
1of11 NEWC Sat 11Aprl5 1m 4f 93y CL5Hcp Good

40f10 MUSS Fri 3Aprl5
40f12 MUSS Sat110ct14
60f9 AYR Sat20Sepl4

1m 4f 100y CL5Hcp Soft
1m 5f CL3Hcp Good
1m 5f CL3Hcp Good

DANCE KING

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Danehill Dancer Dam One So Wonderful
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Ambrose Turnbull

Jockey

J Garritty

P Mathers
G Chaloner
P Mathers
P Mathers

Jockey
K Stott
A Atzeni
A Atzeni
A Atzeni
A Atzeni

Jockey
P Makin
P Makin
P Makin
T Eaves
P Makin

Colours Grey, red star on body and cap, red sleeves, grey armlets

Race Details Track
30f9  NEWC Tue 19Mayl5 1m 2f 32y CL4Hcp Soft
10 of 12 RIPO Thu 16Aprl5 1m 1f 170y CL3Hcp Soft
30f10 REDC Sat40ctl4  1m 2f CL4Hcp Good
30f11 AYR Thu 18Sepl4 1m 2f CL2Hcp Good
60f 14 HAYD Fri5Sepl4  1m 2f 95y CL3Hcp Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
D Allan
R Richardson
D Allan
D Allan
D Allan

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $17,762
W&P% 14-14

Trainer R A Fahey
Jockey T Hamilton 126.0kg
Win Range 1811m - 2414m

Career 14:2-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-2-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 8/1 Libran 09-07 2.25L 2:34.45

08-01 12/1 Astronereus 09-00 4.75L 2:29.02

08-07 9/2 Chancery 09-01 11.75L 2:06.54

08-04 20/1 Vent De Force 08-07 16.50L 2:56.64

09-01 6/1 Mizzou 09-07 L 2:33.
Trainer L M Cumani Barrier 11
Jockey Kevin Stott 126.0kg Prizemoney $4,362

Win Range 2041m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-05 2/1 Sheriff Of Nawton 09-06 1.25L 2:36.25
09-04 13/2 Prince Of Stars 09-06 6.25L 2:10.49
08-10 13/8 Epic Battle 09-07 11.50L 2:11.46
09-05 9/2 Comedy King 09-05 0.50L 2:10.44
08-10 8/1 Reesha 08-05 17.50L 2:09.5

2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $14,136
W&P% 18-18

Trainer K Dalgleish
Jockey P Makin 126.0kg
Win Range 2499m - 2505m

Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:2-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner
08-13 8/1 Libran 09-07 1.00L 2:34.45
09-02 3/1 Pressure Point 09-02 3.00L 2:47.11
09-10 7/2 Gabrial The Duke 09-10 8.50L 2:52.15
09-10 8/1 Titus Bolt 08-13 1.25L 2:53.93
08-12 6/1 Buthelezi 09-07 7.00L 2:51.02

2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $23,740
W&P% 18-18

Trainer T D Easterby
Jockey Rachel Richardson 125.0kg
Win Range 2002m - 2505m

Career 17:3-0-0 12 Mths 10:2-0-3 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 15/2 Kinema 09-00 2.50L 2:11.93

08-08 28/1 Chancery 09-01 29.50L 2:06.54

09-08 6/1 Stetchworth 08-13 2.50L

08-13 7/1 Fire Fighting 09-07 2.50L 2:05.08

08-13 16/1 Mistiroc 08-06 3.50L 2:10.27
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Race 4 LAR Ashestos Removal Stakes (Handicap) 1m 4f

Prize $14,757. 1st $9,704. 2nd $2,888. 3rd $1,443. 4th $722.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer
1. Midnight Game (GB) Garry Lavery (a7) B Ellison
2. Arc Lighter (USA) T P Queally S Durack
3. Top of The Glas (IRE) D Swift B Ellison
4. Snowmane (IRE) T Eaves J G Given

5. Spectator (GB) Kieran Shoemark (a5) A M Balding

6. Emerahldz (IRE) Samantha Bell (a5) R A Fahey

7. Our Gabrial (IRE) D Nolan R A Fahey

8. Indian Chief (IRE) P Mulrennan D Nicholls

9. Innocent Touch (IRE) T Hamilton R A Fahey

10. Comedy King (IRE) Kevin Stott (a3) L M Cumani

11. Pressure Point (GB) P Makin K Dalgleish

12. Dance King (GB) Rachel Richardson T D Easterby
(a7)

13. Saved By The Bell (IRE) F Lynch D O'Meara

14. Full Day (GB) S A Gray (a3) B Ellison

15. Ambleside (GB) D Fentiman M W Easterby

Last 10

9280295404
922256590s
0325253224
0575891752
6513351314
§72131213s
0550008122
840s80s03s
3675022135
256617

2145461647
3053368159

04s756s571
4253512113
7345003955

Career
37:6-11-0
13:1-0-0
20:3-6-3
13:2-0-0
13:3-0-0
13:5-0-0
24:3-0-0
11:1-0-0
14:2-0-0
5:1-0-0
11:2-0-0
17:3-0-0

18:3-1-0
19:4-3-4
21:3-0-0

Race 4 LAR Asbestos Removal Stakes (Handicap): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Prize
$0
$15,087
$58,654
$19,292
$23,277
$22,594
$46,233
$25,946
$17,762
$4,362
$14,136
$23,740

$17,150
$8,706
$24,304

UK: 03:30 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:30 am
QLD: 12:30 am
NT: 12:00 am
SA: 12:00 am
WA: 10:30 pm

W%
16%

8%
15%
15%
23%
38%
13%

9%
14%
20%
18%
18%

17%
21%
14%

P%
46%

8%
60%
15%
23%
38%
13%

9%
14%
20%
18%
18%

22%
58%
14%
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Bar Wgt

10
14

13

12
15
1

133
133
130
129
129
129
128
127
126
126
126
125

125
121
121
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MIDNIGHT GAME

8 year old b unknown

Sire Montjeu Dam Midnight Angel

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J A Martin

Colours Black, pink stripe, chevrons on sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
90f9 RIPO Sat25Aprl5 2m CL2Hcp Good T Eaves
20f9 AYR Sat18Aprl5 2m4f110y CL3HcpH  Good G Lavery
80f9  NEWC Fri 27Marl5  2m CL3HcpH Soft ~ CO'farrell
11 0f 23 SAND Sat 7Marl5  2m 0f 110y CL1IHcpH  Soft G Sheehan
20f9  NEWC Sat 21Febl5 2m CL2HcpH Soft N Moscrop

| ARC LIGHTER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Street Cry Dam Flamelet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ownaracehorse Ltd (ownaracehorse co uk
Colours Dark blue, yellow star, checked sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
90f9 NEWMSat 16Mayl5 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good D O'neill
20f8  WIND Mon 27Aprl5 1m 2f CLAHcp Good G Baker
20f10 WIND Mon 20Apr15 1m 3f 135y CL4Hcp Good G Baker
20f5 KEMP Sat 28Marl5 1m 3f CL4Hcp Synth TP Queally

50f9  WOLV Sat 14Marl5 1m 1f 103y CL3Hcp Synth

i |FJ TOP OF THE GLAS

4 year old gr unknown
Sire Verglas Dam Fury Dance
Breeder Unknown

D Sweeney

Trainer B Ellison Barrier 10
Jockey Garry Lavery 133.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range 2099m - 3219m W&P% 16-46
Career 37:6-11-0 12 Mths 12:0-5-0 1stUp 7:2-3-0  2nd Up 7:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-12 18/1 Trip To Paris 09-06 L 3:32.35
11-08 16/1 Avidity 11-04 3.00L 4:59.61
11-01 14/1 Avidity 10-02 29.50L 4:01.8
10-06 33/1 Ebony Express 10-07 24.75L 3:58.95
11-02 25/1 Dark Dune 10-12 5.00L 4:04.46
Trainer S Durack Barrier 14
Jockey T P Queally 133.0kg Prizemoney $15,087
Win Range 1599m W&P% 8-8
Career 13:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-3-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
08-11 7/1 Elidor 09-07 L 2:53.74
09-07 5/4 Croquembouche 09-07 0.30L 2:06.45
09-07 2/1 Carthage 08-09 0.20L 2:26.07
09-07 5/1 Jacob Cats 09-03 2.50L 2:19.4
08-11 25/1 Perfect Cracker 08-06 2.25L 1:58.52
Trainer B Ellison Barrier 5
Jockey D Swift 130.0kg Prizemoney $58,654

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 15-60

Owners Market Avenue Racing Club Ltd C.areer. 20:3-6-3 12 Mth's 14:2-6-2 1st UR 40-1-1  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours Red, black seams, white sleeves, black armlets, black cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10 of 13 NEWMFri 15May15 1m CL3Hcp Good  J Doyle 09-02 20/1 Musaddas 09-02 20.75L 1:36.45
30f6  HUNT Mon 6Aprl5 2m 0f 110y CL4HcpH  Soft W Kennedy ~ 11-08 15/8 Lucky Jim 11-1219.251 3:47.2
20f8 CARL Sat4Aprl5  2m 1f CL4HcpH Soft ~ WKennedy  11-08 4/1 Tekthelot 11-01 5.00L 4:25.3
50f9 KEMP Sat21Febl5 2m CL1H Soft W Hutchinson  10-12 22/1 Beltor 11-02 29.00L 4:08.42
20f8 AYR Tue 10Febl5 2m CL5SMdH Soft AP Mccoy 10-07 6/4 Engrossing 11-03 3.25L 4:04.58
. n SNOWMANE Trainer J G Given Barrier 2
Jockey T Eaves 129.0kg Prizemoney $19,292
4 year old b unknown Win Range 2103m - 2149m W&P% 15-15
Sire Galileo Dam Tree Tops
Breeder Unknown . : . .
Owners The Cool Silk Partnership C.areer. 13:2-0-0 12 Mth's 10:2-1-0 1st UR 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—l
Colours White, purple cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
16 of 18 YORK Wed 13May15 1m 2f 88y CL2Hcp Good G lee 08-13 33/1 Mahsoob 09-05 9.75L 2:12.15
70f10 LING Sat3Janl5  1m4f CL2Hcp Synth P Mulrennan  09-04 25/1 John Reel 08-08 16.75L 2:30.52
50f7 WOLV Sat 13Dec14 2m 0f 119y CL2 Synth P Mulrennan  08-11 16/1 Hidden Gold 08-09 12.75L 3:36.77
80f10 KEMP Wed 26Nov14 1m 4f CL1 Synth G Lee 09-00 33/1 Livia's Dream 09-01 5.25L 2:34.43
90f11 LING Sat15Novl4 1m 2fCL1 Synth  JPSpencer  08-12 10/1 Battalion 09-02 4.25L 2:05.21

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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= B SPECTATOR Trainer A M Balding Barrier 13
: Jockey Kieran Shoemark 129.0kg Prizemoney $23,277

4 year old br unknown

Sire Passing Glance Dam Averami

Breeder Unknown

Owners Kingsclere Racing Club

Colours Black, gold cross and stripe on cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
60of9 SALl Sun3Mayl5 1m 6f 21y CL3Hcp Good K Shoemark
10f18 DONC Fri240ct14  1m 6f 132y CL3Hcp Soft D Probert
30f7  HAYD Fri26Sepl4 1m 6f CL3Hcp Good D Probert
30f11 HAYD Sat6Sepl4  1m 6f CL2Hcp Good O Murphy
50f7 SAND Wed 30Jull4 1m 6f CL4Hcp Good O Murphy

. |[J EMERAHLDZ

4 year old b unknown

Sire Excellent Art Dam Sancia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs H Steel

Colours Emerald green, white cross belts, orange sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

70f10 DONC Sat 250ctl4  1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft J Garritty
20f11 YORK Fri100ctl4  1m 4f CL2Hcp Soft J Garritty
lof 6 NEWMSat 16Augl4 1m 4f CL4Hcp Soft J Garritty

30f7  HAYD Fri8Augl4  1m 3f 200y CL4Hcp Good  J Garritty
10f10 CARL Mon 16Jun14 1m 3f 107y CL5Hcp Good S Bell

S OUR GABRIAL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Rock Of Gibraltar Dam Jojeema

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr Marwan Koukash

Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
10 of 11 CHES Thu 7Mayl5 1m 2f 75y CL2Hcp Soft T Eaves

50f9  WOLV Fri 7Nov14  1m 5f 194y CL2Hcp Synth G Chaloner

11 of 24 NEWMSat 110ct14  1m 4f CL2Hcp Good  J P Fahy

150f 15 CHES Sat27Sepl4 1m 2f 75y CL2Hcp Soft S M Levey

12 of 18 ASCO Sat 6Sepl4  1m 4f CL2Hcp Good  J Garritty
EJ INDIAN CHIEF

5 year old b unknown

Sire Montjeu Dam Buck Aspen

Breeder Unknown

Owners Castle Construction (ne) Ltd

Colours Red, black and red hooped sleeves, beige cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
80f10 CHES Thu7Mayl5 1m 2f75y CL3Hcp Soft A Nicholls
40f10 THIR Sat18Aprl5 1m 4f CL2Hcp Good T Hamilton
15 of 21 DONC Sat 28Marl5 1m CL2Hcp Good A Hesketh
80f9 YORK Sat110ctl4 1m 2f 88y CL2Hcp Soft P Aspell
22 of 31 NEWMSat 27Sepl4  1m 1f CL2Hcp Good M Dwyer

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 2045m - 2937m W&P% 23-23

Career 13:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-3  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-03 7/2 Fun Mac 09-01 26.25L 3:02.2

08-02 15/2 Spectator 08-02 3.75L 3:19.15

08-08 6/1 William Of Orange 08-13 1.00L 3:03.24

08-07 20/1 Mizzou 09-06 2.50L 3:04.94

09-03 5/2 Sebastian Beach 09-07 3.25L 3:05.61
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 1
Jockey Samantha Bell 129.0kg Prizemoney $22,594

Win Range 1383m - 2414m W&P% 38-38

Career 13:5-0-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-2-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
08-09 6/1 Latenightrequest 08-10 6.50L 2:38.69
08-10 6/1 Old Town Boy 09-01 1.00L 2:39.23
08-08 2/1 Emerahldz 08-08 0.30L 2:35.29
09-02 15/2 Intense Tango 08-13 4.50L 2:31.43
09-07 10/3 Emerahldz 09-07 0.30L 2:23.71
Trainer R A Fahey Barrier 3
Jockey D Nolan 128.0kg Prizemoney $46,233
Win Range 1738m - 2414m W&P% 13-13
Career 24:3-0-0 12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
08-07 25/1 Collaboration 09-01 34.50L 2:16.49
08-12 10/1 Masterpaver 08-11 8.50L 2:57.66
08-07 100/1 Farquhar 08-05 8.75L 2:30.42
08-10 20/1 Empress Ali 08-01 31.75L 2:09.11
09-01 20/1 Battersea 09-00 10.50L 2:30.31
Trainer D Nicholls Barrier 12
Jockey P Mulrennan 127.0kg Prizemoney $25,946
Win Range 2012m W&P% 9-9
Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09-05 14/1 Mica Mika 08-12 6.25L 2:18.84
08-11 33/1 Kelinni 09-03 2.75L 2:37.85
09-06 50/1 Chatez 09-10 25.75L 1:40.36
09-03 25/1 Sudden Wonder 09-01 21.75L 2:11.88
09-02 50/1 Bronze Angel 08-13 14.25L 1:48.69
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